Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722

Sample 1,743 U.S. Adults
Conducted July 19 - July 22, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 19%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 68%
Ot SUIE e e 12%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able
Joe Biden 16% 21% 37% 15% 43% 58%
Donald Trump 26% 17% 43% 10% 43% 53%
Kamala Harris 16% 23% 40% 12% 39% 51%
J.D. Vance 14% 16% 31% 10% 30% 39%
3. How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?
A Ot o 48%
SO 31%
Total alot / SOME ... 79%
ONly @ e e e 13%
N O o e 8%
Total alttle / NONE ... e 21%

4. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 Presidential election in November?
Asked of registered voters

Definitely Will VOt ... 83%
Probably Will VOte .. .. 9%
Total definitely / probably will vote ........... ... . . 92%
Maybe Will VO ... 4%
Probably will NOt VOte .. ... e 1%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 2%

DOt KNMOW ottt e 1%

Don’t
know
4%
40/0
9%
30%
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5. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

Joe Biden, the Democrat ....... ... 41%
Donald Trump, the Republican ....... ... e 43%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent ......... ... i 5%
Cornel West, an independent ... .....iiiiiiii e e e 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate ... 1%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate ........... ..o, 0%
SOMEBONE IS .o e 1%
N O SUNE e e 7%

6. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

| will definitely vote for [selected candidate] ... 85%
| could change my mind between now and the election ............. ... ... ... ...... 15%

7. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... 45%
Donald Trump, the Republican ... e 45%
N o) T 4%
FWOUID MOt VOTE .. e e e 6%

8. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Kamala Harris, the Democrat ... oo 41%
Donald Trump, the Republican ......... ... e 43%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., anindependent .......... ..o 5%
Cornel West, anindependent ... ... i 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate ......... ..o 1%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate ................ i, 1%
SOMEBONE IS ..ot e 1%
N O SUNE ot e e e 6%

9. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Kamala Harris, the Democrat ... e e e 46%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............ e 46%
N Ot SUIE .ot e e 4%

FWOUID MOt VOTE ..o e e e e e 3%
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10. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Gavin Newsom, the DemOCrat  ..........vuirintitii ettt 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............o e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 8%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .ot e e et e e e 6%

11. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Gretchen Whitmer, the Democrat ........ ... i 41%
Donald Trump, the Republican ......... ... e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e i 8%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 5%

12. If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Josh Shapiro, the Democrat . ... 39%
Donald Trump, the Republican ... e 46%
N Ot SUIE L e 10%
FWOoUId NOL VOTE .. e e 5%

13. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 45%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o e 42%
L 1 = 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 10%
FWOUID N0t VOTE .o e e e e e e e 2%

14. What feelings come to mind when thinking about the upcoming 2024 presidential election? Please select all
that apply

I == T 41%
EXNaUSHON . e 35%
L7 o] 111411 o o T 31%
[ T=T o] =X (o T o 25%
EXCHEMENt o 21%
INAIEIENCE .o et e 15%
Dl gt e 8%
NONE Of tNESE .o e e e 11%
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15. Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

JOB BiOBN oo 20%
DONald TrUMID ettt 53%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 27%

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGIY APPIOVE e 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 21%
TOtal AP PIOVE ... o e 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 16%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..o e 41%
Total disSapPPrOVe . ... e 57%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

17. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 17%
TOtal AP PIOVE ... e 35%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e e 10%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 38%
Total diSapPPrOVe .. ... 48%
N Ot SUIE e e 16%

18. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 28%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
TOtal AP PIOVE ... e 47%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t 8%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 39%
Total diSaPPrOVE . ... 46%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

19. Which party has clearer plans to solve America’s problems?
DEMOC AlS ..ottt 34%
RepUDIICANS .. e 37%
N Ot SUIE .ttt et e e e e e e 29%
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20. How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Very Somewhat Total Slightly Not
important important important important important
Audacity 27% 31% 58% 21% 22%
Competence 85% 10% 95% 3% 2%
Empathy 58% 31% 89% 8% 4%
Honesty 82% 14% 96% 2% 2%
Strength 69% 22% 92% 7% 2%
Takes responsibility 85% 11% 96% 2% 2%
Decency 66% 25% 91% 6% 3%
Intelligence 83% 13% 96% 2% 2%
21. Which of these leadership qualities does Joe Biden possess? Check all that apply.
Empathy 42%
DB NG ottt 39%
Takes responsibility . ... 33%
HONE S Y o 33%
1] (=3 1T =1 o 31%
(070 141 7] (=Y oo 25%
SN N o e 21%
AUGACHY .ot e 15%
None of the aboVe .. ... 37%

22. Which of these leadership qualities does Donald Trump possess? Check all that apply.

AUGACHY e
S NG
Il gENCE ..
(070141 0= (=Y oo
Takes responsibility . ... ... e
HONE S Y o
EmMPatny . e
DB NG ottt e
None of the aboVe ... .o

23. Do you think Joe Biden is up to the challenges facing the U.S.?

D (=
N O et e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e

24. Do you think Donald Trump is up to the challenges facing the U.S.?

D (==
N O et e
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e

Total not
important

42%
5%
11%
4%
8%
4%
9%
4%
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25. Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

R (= 22%
N O e e 62%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 16%

26. Is Joe Biden fit to serve the rest of his current term as president?

D (== 39%
N O e 45%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 17%

27. Who do you think is more fit to serve as president?

JOB BIdEN o 8%
Kamala Harris ... e e 25%
Both equally .. ... 13%
N =11 = 44%
N o) =11 9%

A DIg ProbIEmM 54%
A small Problem L 26%
Total problem ... .. 79%
NOt @ Problem . 12%
N O SUNE o e 8%

29. Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

D (== 44%
N O e 45%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e 11%

30. When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal
charges against him are?

A DI Probl M e 43%
A small Problem . 18%
Total problem .. ... 60%
NOt @ Problem . 30%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 10%

31. Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fithess for the presidency?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

JOB BIdBNS @08 .ot 41%
Donald Trump’s criminal Charges ...........oouiuiii e 38%
NI L e 10%
N O SUNE .t e e 12%
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32. If reelected this year, Joe Biden would be 82 at the start of his second term and 86 at the end of it. Is Biden
too old for another term as president?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

D (== 65%
N O e 20%
Ot SUIE ittt e 15%

33. Do you think Joe Biden and those around him have been truthful about his health?

(= 21%
N O e e e e 58%
N Ot SUIE it e e e e 21%

34. Do you think Donald Trump and those around him have been truthful about his health?

D (= 39%
N O e e e 37%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e 23%

35. Should Donald Trump drop out of the 2024 race and ask Republicans to nominate someone else for presi-
dent?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

R (= 8%
N O et e 86%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 6%

36. As you may know, Joe Biden has announced he will drop out of the 2024 race for president. How much have
you heard or read about this news?

A Ot o 48%
ATt o 38%
Nothing at all ..o 14%

37. [Should Joe Biden drop out / Did Joe Biden make the right decision to drop out] of the 2024 race and ask
Democrats to nominate someone else for president?
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

D (== 42%
N O e 34%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e e e 24%

38. Should Joe Biden step down now or serve out the remainder of his term?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat who are registered to vote

SO GOWN NMOW e et e e e 9%
SV OUL B L e e e e 29%
N O SUNE ot e e 4%
Not asked - Don’t think biden should drop outornotsure ...............ccoiiiiiiiiin., 58%
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39. [If Joe Biden drops out of the 2024 race / Now that Joe Biden has dropped out], who would you rather see as
the Democratic nominee?
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Kamala Harris ... e e 59%
SOMBONE Bl ettt 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 18%

40. [If Joe Biden drops out of the 2024 race / Now that Joe Biden has dropped out], who would you rather see as
the Democratic nominee in 20247
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Kamala Harris ... 49%
Pete BUHIQIiEg ...t e 7%
GaVIN NBW S OM ittt ittt e ettt e e e e e 9%
Gretchen Whitmer ... e 5%
JOSh ShapIr0 3%
JoB. PritZKEr o 2%
B MO0 e it e e e 1%
ANy BeShEar ..o 2%
Rapahel WarnoCK ... ... 1%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 21%
FWOUID N0t VOt . e e e e e 1%

41. With a different nominee than Joe Biden, [would / will] Democrats have...?
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

A better chance of defeating Trump ... i e 41%
A worse chance of defeating Trump ... e 16%
It would make no difference ... ... i 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 23%

42. [If Joe Biden drops out and endorses Kamala Harris / As you may know, Joe Biden has endorsed Kamala
Harris. Thinking again], who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee?
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Kamala Harmis ..o 68%
SOMBONE BISE ottt 19%
Ot SUIE ettt e e 14%

43. If Joe Biden drops out and does not endorse Kamala Harris, who would you rather see as the Democratic
nominee?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden’s drop out announcement

Kamala Harris ..o e 47%
SOMBONE Bl ettt 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 25%
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44. If Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee, which of the following would you approve of as her
running mate? (Select all that apply)
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

N Ot SUNE . e 30%
California Gov. Gavin Newsom ... ... e 30%
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg ...........ooiiniiiii e 25%
Michigan Gov. Gretchen Whitmer ... ... 24%
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro ........ ... 24%
Arizona Sen. Mark Kelley ... e e 18%
Kentucky Gov. Andy Beshear ... e 15%
North Carolina Gov. ROy COOPEI .. ..ot e 11%
NONE Of theSE . 6%

45. Did Donald Trump make the right or wrong decision in picking J.D. Vance as his running mate?

Right deCision ... ... e 30%
WIrONG AECISION ..ot e e e e e e 25%
N Ot SUNE . e 45%

46. Do you think J.D. Vance is ready to serve as president if necessary?

D (= 29%
N O e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 33%

47. Do you think Kamala Harris is ready to serve as president if necessary?

D (== 41%
N O e 45%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 15%

48. How much of this past week’s Republican National Convention did you watch?

| watched almost the entire convention ........ ... 11%
| only watched some of the convention ... ... . 19%
[ only watched clips or highlights ... e 23%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing the convention ........................... 19%
| didn’t watch or read about any of the convention ........... ... ...l 28%

49. How would you rate the convention?

EXCEI BNt o e 18%
1 7o o o P 19%
Total excellent / goOd ... ... e 36%
Bl o 18%
POOr o e 17%
Total fair / POOK ... e 35%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ....... ... .. . i 28%
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50. Did the Republican convention make you more or less likely to vote for Donald Trump?
1Y FoT 1= 1=
LSS Ky o e
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ....... ... ... ... il

51. Did the Republican convention make you more or less excited about voting this year?
MOrE EXCIIEA .o
LSS EXCII A .ttt
ADOULthe SaME ... s
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ............ .. ... oo,

52. How would you rate Trump’s speech at the Republican National Convention on Thursday night?

EXCEI BNt o e
160 o o Lo P
Total excellent / goOd ... ... e
= L
o o P
Total fair / POOK ... e
Did NOt S It ot
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ....... ... . ... .. L.

53. Was Trump’s speech too long or too short?
00 ONG e e
00 SN0t o
About the right length ... . e
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ....... ... ... o i

54. Which best describes Trump’s speech?
MOStlY UNifyiNg .
MOSHY QIVISIVE ..o e
N Ot SUME . e
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention .......... ... i

55. Which best describes the rest of the Republican convention?
MOSHY UNIfYING ..o e
MOSHY QIVISIVE . e
N O SUNE .t e e
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ....... ... ... i

10
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56. If Trump wins another term as President, do you think he will be...?

MOSEY UNifYiNg . 28%
MOSHY QIVISIVE ..o e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ......... ... ..ot 28%

EXCEI Ot o e 14%
1o T o 13%
Total excellent / gOOd ... ... e 27%
= L 8%
POOr e e e 9%
Total fair / POOr ... 17%
Did NOt S It ot e 28%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention ....... ... ... ... i 28%

58. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Some- Some-
Strongly what Total what Strongly Total
agree agree agree disagree disagree disagree Not sure

Joe Biden’s open border
is killing Americans. 35% 13% 48% 11% 30% 41% 11%

| don’t really care what
happens to Ukraine one

way or the other. 9% 15% 23% 25% 39% 64% 12%
I think the election was

stolen from Trump. 19% 13% 32% 8% 48% 57% 12%
| would like abortion to be

illegal nationally. 14% 12% 25% 15% 49% 64% 11%

I'd like abortion to be

primarily a state issue.

Ohio is going to want to

have a different abortion

policy from California,

from New York 21% 19% 40% 12% 30% 42% 18%
The Biden campaign’s

central premise, that

President Donald Trump

is an authoritarian fascist

who must be stopped at

all costs, led directly to

President Trump’s

attempted assassination. 19% 18% 37% 11% 32% 43% 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

An incoming president

should fire every single

mid-level bureaucrat,

every civil servant in the

administrative state and

replace them with loyal

people. 15% 17% 32% 14% 35% 49% 19%
We need to apply some

broad based tariffs,

especially on goods

coming in from China.

We need to protect

American industries from

all of the competition. 30% 31% 61% 13% 11% 24% 15%

59. How closely have you been following news about the attempted assassination of President Trump in Penn-
sylvania last weekend?

VY ClOSElY o 34%
SOMEWNaAL ClOSEIY ..ot e 36%
Total very / somewhat closely ............... i 70%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e e 19%
Not closely at all ... 11%
Total not very closely /notatall ............ .. ... . . 30%

60. Do you think the shooting changed Trump?

Yes, changed him forthe better ... 28%
Yes, changed him forthe Worse ... ..o e i 7%
Total YOS . 35%
No, it hasn’t changed him .. ... 44%
N O SUNE . e 20%

61. As you may know, the suspected shooter's name was Thomas Matthew Crooks. Do you think Crooks’ actions
were more...?

Motivated by POIItICS .. ..o 26%
Motivated by something else ... ... 34%
Ot SUIE e e 41%

62. Which of the following is closer to your opinion?

Crooks acted alone . ...t 36%
There was @ Wider CONSPIFACY ... .vutr ittt et et et et 36%
N Ot SUME .t e 28%

12
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63. And do you think Crooks was more likely...?

A supporter of Joe Biden ... . e 21%
A supporter of Donald Trump ..o 13%
NOINEr L e 36%
N O SUNE . e 30%

64. In your opinion, which of the following things played a role in the attempted assassination of former President
Trump? (Select all that apply)

Mental lINESS ... e 52%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms ........ ... .. i 40%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiii i 28%
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans .......... ...t 27%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%
NONE Of theSE . e 5%

65. And in your opinion, which one of the following things played the BIGGEST role in the attempted assassination
of former President Trump? (Select one)

Mental lINESS ... e 27%
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans ..., 11%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats ... 18%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms ....... ... i 21%
NONE Of tNESE . e 6%
N O SUNE .t 18%

66. Which is a bigger problem in America today?

Left-WiNg VIOIENCE ... e 30%
Right-Wing VIOIENCE . ... o e 32%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 38%

67. How worried are you about getting COVID-19 this summer?

VBrY WO .o e e et e e e 4%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 17%
Total very / somewhat worried ............... . 20%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ttt et e et ee s 33%
Not worried at all ... e 45%
Total notvery /notatall worried ........... ... . . i 78%
I already got it this SUMMEr ..o e e e 2%

13
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68. How closely have you been following current reports of the number of COVID-19 infections?

Very CloSely .. e 5%
Somewhat ClOSElY . ... 20%
Total very / somewhat closely ............... i 25%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ..o e e e 34%
NOt At all o 38%
Total notvery /notatallclosely ..............c i 72%
Ot SUNE e e 3%

69. When was the last time you wore a mask?

PaSt 7 A S . 8%
Past 30 Ay S ...t e 5%
At SOmME tiIME N 2024 ... i e 21%
o T 27%
N2 9%
CantreCall ... 30%

70. If you were to test positive for COVID, who would you tell?

Any friends, family or co-workers | came in contactwith ........... .. ... ...l 72%
Only people | came in contact with who are at high risk of complications ................. 16%
I o 0T 12%

71. If someone you came into contact with later tests positive for COVID, do you believe they have a responsibility
to tell you?

YOS o 69%
o 14%
A D e 17%

72. Are you...?

1 = = 49%
FEmMale e e 51%

73. Respondent age by category

L o o O 20%
B0-44 e 25%
A5-Bd e 33%
Bt it e e aa 21%

74. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt e 63%
BlaCK ot 12%
HiSPaNIC o e 16%
Other 9%

14
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75. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF LSS ittt e e e e e e e
SOME COllBGE .
College Grad/Postgrad ... ........vuiriiii e

76. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB Biden o
Donald TrUMD
JO JOM BN BN o
HoWie HawKins ... e
L0 13T
Did not vote for President ... .. i e

77. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
97T g o o] - |
RepUDICaN .. e
1 T0 =7 o T=T oo 1= |
OthEr o
N O SUNE e e

78. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very DAl .. e
Liberal ..
/0T [T = =
CONSEIVALIVE .ttt ettt e
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o
N O SUNE . e e e e

15
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July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults T(

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Generally headed in the right direction 19% 23% 16% 19% 16% 21% 20% 17% 27% 24%
Off on the wrong track 68% 67% 69% 64% 67% 70% 71% 74% 52% 62%

Not sure 12% 10% 15% 16% 17% 9% 8% 9% 21% 14%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374) (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Generally headed in the right direction 19% 39% 7% 14% 21% 6% 38% 37% 5%

Off on the wrong track 68% 45% 89% 78% 71% 91% 49% 50% 91%

Not sure 12% 16% 4% 8% 9% 3% 12% 12% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Generally headed in the right direction 19%  41% 6% 10% 22% 14% 20% 14% 21% 27% 18%
Off on the wrong track 68%  46% 91% 78% 70% 72% 68% 7% 68% 60% 64%
Not sure 12%  13% 3% 13% 8% 13% 12% 8% 11% 12% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508)  (186) (1,005)  (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

2A. Favorability of Politicians — Joe Biden

- 20240722

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16% 22% 14% 28% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22% 17% 19% 32% 24%
Favorable 37% 35% 40% 35% 35% 39% 39% 33% 59% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 25% 22% 10% 6% 13% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 33% 37% 49% 52% 51% 14% 38%
Unfavorable 58% 61% 56% 58% 58% 59% 58% 65% 31% 57%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 2% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,738) (846) (892) (351) (442) (571) (374)  (1,095) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 16% 43% 1% 5% 19% 1% 41% 38% 1%
Somewhat favorable 21% 38% 4% 21% 21% 3% 38% 39% 2%
Favorable 37% 80% 5% 27% 40% 4% 79% 77% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 9% 22% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 5% 85% 47% 45% 85% 6% 7% 87%
Unfavorable 58% 18% 94% 69% 58% 95% 20% 21% 96%
Don’t know 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  101%  99%  99% 99% 99% 100% 101%  101%
Weighted N (1,738) (582) (510) (432) (1,178) (523) (533) (556) (514)
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July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Very favorable 16%  43% 1% 6% 21% 11% 16% 12% 19% 23% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21%  42% 1% 21%  21% 22% 22% 12% 18% 32% 26%
Favorable 37%  86% 2% 27% 42% 33% 38% 24% 37% 55% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 11% 9% 29% 12% 21% 15% 11% 13% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 43% 3% 89% 38% 46% 43% 42% 63% 47% 26% 30%
Unfavorable 58%  14% 98% 67% 57% 65% 58% 74% 60% 43% 50%
Don’t know 4% 0% 0% 7% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (484) (508) (185) (1,004) (174) (1,577) (529) (396)  (326) (487)




Yahoo! News Survey
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

2B. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump

- 20240722

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 26% 28% 23% 16% 23% 28% 34% 32% 10% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 15% 17% 15% 18%
Favorable 43% 45% 1% 36% 38% 46% 49% 49% 24% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 18% 11% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 43% 41% 46% 37% 47% 45% 43% 39% 56% 47%
Unfavorable 53% 52% 54% 55% 57% 51% 49% 48% 68% 55%
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 9%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (843) (894) (351) (442) (571) (374)  (1,095) (217) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 26% 2% 62% 19% 30% 63% 2% 2% 63%
Somewhat favorable 17% 5% 26% 18% 14% 25% 3% 2% 26%
Favorable 43% 8% 88% 37% 44% 88% 4% 4% 89%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 5% 14% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 43% 79% 5% 44% 48% 6% 88% 89% 5%
Unfavorable 53% 89% 10% 58% 55% 1% 95% 95% 10%
Don’t know 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (579) (512) (432) (1,178) (523) (532) (556) (514)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Very favorable 26% 0% 68% 3% 31% 25% 25% 47% 27% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 1% 26% 13% 13% 18% 16% 16% 19% 13% 19%
Favorable 43% 2% 95% 16% 44% 43% 41% 63% 46% 24% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 5% 3% 18% 6% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 43%  93% 2% 58% 49% 44% 45% 27% 40% 65% 49%
Unfavorable 53%  98% 5% 77% 55% 54% 54% 36% 51% 73% 60%
Don’t know 4% 0% 0% 8% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (484) (508) (185) (1,004) (174) (1,576) (529) (396)  (325) (487)




Yahoo! News Survey
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

2C. Favorability of Politicians — Kamala Harris

- 20240722

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18% 21% 14% 32% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 25% 27% 27% 22% 18% 21% 31% 25%
Favorable 40% 36% 43% 38% 42% 40% 38% 35% 63% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 17% 17% 9% 6% 11% 8% 17%
Very unfavorable 39% 46% 32% 25% 30% 46% 51% 47% 12% 32%
Unfavorable 51% 57% 45% 42% 48% 54% 58% 58% 20% 49%
Don’t know 9% 7% 12% 20% 10% 6% 4% 6% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (842) (894) (351) (442) (571) (372)  (1,094) (216) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 16% 43% 1% % 20% 1% 41% 39% 1%
Somewhat favorable 23% 40% 4% 23% 24% 4% 42% 42% 3%
Favorable 40% 83% 5% 30% 43% 5% 84% 81% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 12% 19% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 3% 80% 42% 42% 82% 3% 3% 84%
Unfavorable 51% 10% 93% 61% 53% 94% 14% 15% 93%
Don't know 9% 7% 3% 9% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,736)  (578)  (512)  (432) (1,178) (523) (532) (556) (514)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Very favorable 16%  45% 1% 4% 21% 11% 17% 10% 17% 27% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23%  46% 2% 24% 23% 27% 24% 14% 20% 35% 29%
Favorable 40% 91% 3% 28% 44% 38% 40% 24% 36% 63% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 10% 25% 10% 18% 12% 11% 14% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 39% 0% 85% 32% 42% 37% 38% 63% 41% 22% 22%
Unfavorable 51% 7% 95% 57% 52% 55% 50% 73% 55% 32% 36%
Don’t know 9% 1% 2% 15% 3% % 9% 3% 8% 5% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,736) (484) (508) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,575) (529) (396)  (324) (487)




Yahoo! News Survey
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

2D. Favorability of Politicians — J.D. Vance

- 20240722

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 14% 17% 12% 6% 9% 16% 28% 19% 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 12% 14% 16% 18% 16% 20% 9% 12%
Favorable 31% 38% 24% 20% 24% 34% 44% 38% 13% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 30% 27% 32% 25% 32% 30% 31% 28% 40% 24%
Unfavorable 39% 39% 40% 39% 43% 37% 39% 37% 49% 39%
Don’t know 30% 24% 36% 41% 33% 29% 17% 25% 38% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,731) (840) (891) (348) (442) (570) (371)  (1,088) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 14% 1% 37% 11% 19% 40% 1% 1% 40%
Somewhat favorable 16% 7% 30% 16% 17% 31% 5% 4% 31%
Favorable 31% 8% 67% 27% 37% 71% 6% 6% 72%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% % 13% 10% % 12% 14% 5%
Very unfavorable 30% 60% 3% 26% 35% 3% 67% 65% 3%
Unfavorable 39% 70% 10% 39% 44% 10% 79% 78% 9%
Don’t know 30% 22% 23% 34% 19% 19% 15% 16% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,731) (575) (511) (431) (1,175) (520) (532) (555) (511)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Very favorable 14% 1% 42% 3% 20% 12% 15% 35% 11% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 4% 32% 11%  18% 15% 16% 24% 19% 13% 8%
Favorable 31% 5% 75% 14% 38% 27% 31% 59% 30% 18% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 5% 19% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 71% 2% 29% 36% 29% 31% 18% 34% 49% 26%
Unfavorable 39% 83% 7% 48% 46% 39% 41% 28% 45% 58% 34%
Don’t know 30% 12% 19% 39% 16% 34% 29% 13% 25% 23% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,731) (483) (506) (185) (1,001) (174) (1,570) (527) (395) (325) (483)




Yahoo! News Survey
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

3. Attention to 2024 Election

- 20240722

How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 48% 52% 43% 29% 40% 53% 67% 55% 35% 34%
Some 31% 30% 32% 38% 33% 29% 25% 29% 38% 33%
Total a lot / some 79% 83% 75% 67% 73% 82% 92% 83% 73% 68%
Only a little 13% 11% 16% 21% 16% 11% % 12% 18% 19%
None 8% 6% 9% 12% 10% 7% 1% 5% 10% 13%
Total a Ittle / none 21% 17% 25% 33% 27% 18% 8% 17% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374) (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 48% 54% 59% 42% 62% 67% 63% 61% 68%
Some 31% 35% 29% 30% 28% 24% 30% 30% 25%
Total a lot/ some 79% 88% 89% 2% 90% 91% 93% 91% 92%
Only a little 13% 7% 9% 18% 7% 8% 5% 7% %
None 8% 4% 3% 10% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total a Ittle / none 21% 12% 11% 28% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

A lot 48% 63%  70%  40%  66% 43% 49% 75% 47%  58% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Some 31%  31% 22% 36% 27% 35% 31% 19% 41% 34% 34%
Total a lot / some 79%  94% 92% 75%  93% 77% 80% 94% 88% 92% 46%
Only a little 13% 4% % 18% 6% 15% 13% 4% 12% 8% 29%
None 8% 2% 1% % 1% 8% 7% 2% 0% 0% 24%
Total a Ittle / none 21% 6% 8% 25% 7% 23% 20% 6% 12% 8% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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4. Likely Voter 2024

- 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 Presidential election in November?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely will vote 83% 85% 82% 72% 74% 89% 91% 86% 73% 78%
Probably will vote 9% 7% 10% 11% 14% 6% 6% 7% 13% 12%
Total definitely / probably will vote 92% 92% 92% 82% 89% 95% 97% 93% 86% 91%
Maybe will vote 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% 1% 3% % 5%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Definitely will not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,179) (571) (608) (179) (272) (413) (316) (834) (143) (124)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Definitely will vote 83% 87% 87% 75% 83% 85% 87% 85% 88%
Probably will vote 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Total definitely / probably will vote 92% 93% 96% 87% 92% 95% 93% 93% 95%
Maybe will vote 4% 4% 2% % 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Definitely will not vote 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,179) (439) (417) (261) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Definitely will vote 83% 89% 88% 56% 88% 54% 84% 89% 82% 88% 68%
Probably will vote 9% 6% 8% 17% 7% 19% 9% 6% 8% 7% 16%
Total definitely / probably will vote 92%  95% 96% 73% 95% 73% 92% 96% 90% 95% 84%

Maybe will vote 4% 2% 2% 13% 2% 12% 4% 2% 5% 2% 8%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 0% 6% 0% 7% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Definitely will not vote 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,179) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,111) (442) (264)  (242) (230)
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July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

5. 2024 Vote - Trump V. Biden

If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 41% 39% 43% 43% 47% 41% 35% 37% 63% 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 47% 39% 31% 32% 44% 56% 48% 12% 42%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7% 4% 6% 14% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,113) (531) (582) (160) (258) (395) (299) (801) (129) (105)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 41% 85% 3% 31% 41% 3% 82% 80% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 3% 90% 3% 43% 88% 3% 2% 89%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 3% 2% 10% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% 4% 12% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 98%
Weighted N (1,113) (417) (390) (247) (1,113) (487) (510) (527) (480)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Joe Biden, the Democrat 41%  92% 0% 17% 43% 29% 41% 23% 42% 62% 53%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 0% 98% 5% 43% 39% 42% 67% 43% 22% 17%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 1% 0% 28% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 8%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 0% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 6% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Not sure 7% 5% 1% 28% 6% 14% 7% 4% % 6% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,113) (462) (471) (178)  (948) (165) (1,109) (417) (248)  (236) (212)
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6. Mind Made Up About Vote
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| will definitely vote for [selected candidate] 85% 85% 86% 82% 83% 86% 88% 86% 89% 89%
| could change my mind between now and the

election 15% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 12% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,017) (498) (519) (139) (230) (365) (285) (742) (109) (95)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

| will definitely vote for [selected candidate] 85% 90% 92% 69% 85% 90% 85% 83% 91%
| could change my mind between now and the

election 15% 10% 8% 31% 15% 10% 15% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,017) (388) (374) (210) (1,017) (463) (471) (477) (457)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

| will definitely vote for [selected candidate] 85%  88% 95% 38% 87% 73% 85% 90% 86% 82% 79%
| could change my mind between now and the

election 15%  12% 5% 62% 13% 27% 15% 10% 14% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,017) (433) (466) (118) (881) (137) (1,013) (391) (230)  (218) (177)

16



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722 e~
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults YouGov

7. Trump vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?

Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 42% 48% 51% 50% 45% 37% 40% 68% 46%

Donald Trump, the Republican 45% 50% 41% 34% 37% 47% 57% 51% 13% 45%

Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3%

| would not vote 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 4% 3% 5% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,115) (531) (583) (160) (258) (395) (302) (802) (130) (105)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 90% 3% 37% 45% 4% 89% 86% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 45% 3% 93% 42% 45% 92% 3% 3% 93%

Not sure 4% 4% 2% % 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%

| would not vote 6% 3% 1% 13% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,115) (418) (391) (247) (1,115) (488) (511) (528) (481)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Joe Biden, the Democrat 45%  95% 0% 32% 46% 37% 45% 25% 45% 67% 60%
Donald Trump, the Republican 45% 0% 99% 19% 46% 43% 45% 69% 45% 23% 24%
Not sure 4% 2% 0% 20% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7%
| would not vote 6% 2% 0% 29% 5% 12% 6% 3% 6% 7% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,115) (463) (472) (178) (950)  (165) (1,111) (417) (248)  (237) (213)
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July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

8. 2024 Vote - Trump V. Harris

If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 41% 38% 44% 48% 43% 41% 35% 36% 68% 42%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 47% 39% 31% 34% 46% 54% 50% 11% 39%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 9%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 11% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,178) (570) (608) (179) (272) (412) (315) (833) (143) (124)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 41% 86% 2% 31% 41% 3% 84% 80% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 3% 91% 37% 43% 89% 3% 3% 89%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 3% 2% 11% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 6% 5% 3% 10% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,178) (438) (417) (261) (1,178) (523) (532) (556) (513)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Kamala Harris, the Democrat 41% 100% 0% 0% 43% 30% 42% 23% 41% 66% 49%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 0% 100% 0% 44% 37% 42% 67% 43% 21% 22%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 0% 0% 31% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 8%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 0% 9% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Chase Oliver, the Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else 1% 0% 0% 9% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 6% 0% 0% 41% 5% 15% 6% 4% 5% 4% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,178) (484) (508)  (186) (1,004) (174) (1,111) (442) (264)  (242) (229)
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9. Trump vs Harris 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the options, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris, the Democrat 46% 42% 51% 58% 50% 45% 39% 40% 76% 48%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 51% 42% 33% 39% 50% 56% 54% 13% 42%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5%
| would not vote 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,178) (570) (608) (179) (271) (413) (316) (834) (142) (124)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Kamala Harris, the Democrat 46% 91% 3% 44% 46% 3% 91% 88% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 3% 95% 44% 46% 94% 3% 3% 94%

Not sure 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%

| would not vote 3% 2% 1% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,178) (439) (417) (260) (1,178) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Kamala Harris, the Democrat 46% 100% 0% 33% 48% 38% 47% 25% 45% 72% 60%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 0% 99% 21% 47% 42% 46% 69% 47% 24% 25%
Not sure 4% 0% 0% 25% 3% 9% 4% 2% 5% 2% 9%
| would not vote 3% 0% 0% 21% 2% 11% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 99%  100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,178) (484) (508)  (186) (1,005)  (174) (1,111) (442) (264)  (242) (230)
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10. Trump vs Newsom 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gavin Newsom, the Democrat 40% 37% 43% 47% 45% 38% 36% 36% 59% 41%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 51% 42% 34% 38% 50% 56% 53% 14% 42%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 11% 9% 7% 6% 6% 19% 6%
| would not vote 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 2% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,176) (570) (606) (179) (272) (411) (314) (832) (143) (123)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Gavin Newsom, the Democrat 40% 83% 2% 35% 40% 2% 81% 78% 1%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 3% 94% 43% 46% 93% 4% 4% 94%
Not sure 8% 8% 2% 12% 8% 3% 9% 11% 3%
| would not vote 6% 6% 1% 10% 6% 2% 6% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,176) (438) (416) (260) (1,176) (520) (532) (555) (513)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Gavin Newsom, the Democrat 40% 8% 1% 28% 42% 29% 41% 22% 41% 63% 50%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 1% 99% 20% 47% 41% 45% 69% 47% 24% 26%
Not sure 8% 8% 0% 28% 6% 17% 8% 5% % 8% 15%
| would not vote 6% 4% 0% 25% 5% 13% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,176) (483) (506)  (185) (1,003)  (173) (1,108) (441) (264)  (242) (229)
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11. Trump vs Whitmer 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Gretchen Whitmer, the Democrat 41% 38% 43% 48% 47% 40% 33% 37% 59% 40%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 51% 41% 35% 37% 49% 55% 53% 14% 41%

Not sure 8% 5% 10% 11% 10% 6% % 6% 19% 6%

| would not vote 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,176) (570) (606) (179) (271) (412) (314) (832) (143) (123)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Gretchen Whitmer, the Democrat 41% 82% 2% 38% 41% 2% 81% 79% 1%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 3% 94% 43% 46% 93% 3% 3% 94%

Not sure 8% 9% 2% 11% 8% 3% 9% 10% 3%

| would not vote 5% 6% 1% 9% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,176) (439) (415) (260) (1,176) (519) (533) (556) (510)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Gretchen Whitmer, the Democrat 41%  87% 0% 31% 43% 30% 42% 22% 44% 65% 49%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 1% 99% 19% 47% 40% 45% 68% 47% 23% 25%
Not sure 8% 8% 0% 28% 6% 18% 8% 5% 6% 8% 14%
| would not vote 5% 5% 0% 22% 4% 11% 5% 5% 3% 4% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,176) (484) (505) (186) (1,002) (174 (1,108) (440) (264)  (242) (228)
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12. Trump vs Shapiro 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Josh Shapiro, the Democrat 39% 36% 42% 51% 45% 35% 32% 35% 55% 38%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 50% 42% 35% 37% 49% 55% 53% 14% 42%

Not sure 10% 7% 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 8% 24% 11%

| would not vote 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 9%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,174) (568) (606) (179) (270) (412) (313) (831) (142) (123)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Josh Shapiro, the Democrat 39% 80% 2% 32% 39% 2% 78% 75% 1%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 3% 94% 44% 46% 93% 3% 3% 94%

Not sure 10% 12% 3% 15% 10% 3% 13% 15% 3%

| would not vote 5% 5% 1% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 9%  100%
Weighted N (1,174) (437) (415) (260) (1,174) (520) (531) (554) (510)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Josh Shapiro, the Democrat 39%  84% 0% 27% 40% 31% 40% 21% 41% 60% 50%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 1% 99% 19% 47% 41% 45% 69% 47% 24% 24%
Not sure 10%  12% 0% 32% 9% 18% 10% 6% 9% 12% 17%
| would not vote 5% 4% 0% 21% 4% 10% 5% 4% 3% 5% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,174) (483) (505) (185) (1,000)  (174) (1,106) (442) (264)  (242) (226)
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13. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 42% 47% 56% 48% 43% 38% 39% 74% 45%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 46% 39% 29% 36% 45% 52% 50% 10% 32%
Other 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 8% 14% 17%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 9%  101%  101%  100% 9%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,173) (569) (603) (175) (271) (413) (314) (829) (142) (124)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 94% 3% 33% 45% 3% 92% 85% 3%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 1% 91% 38% 42% 90% 1% 3% 87%
Other 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 4% 5% 22% 10% 6% 6% 9% 9%
| would not vote 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,173) (439) (416) (261) (1,173) (521) (529) (552) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

The Democratic Party candidate 45%  92% 2% 38% 46% 36% 45% 24% 44% 70% 58%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 2% 89% 20% 43% 37% 42% 64% 43% 21% 21%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Other 2% 0% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% % 28% 8% 19% 10% 9% 10% % 15%
| would not vote 2% 0% 0% 9% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,173) (480) (507) (185)  (999) (174) (1,105) (442) (263)  (242) (225)
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14. Feelings About 2024 Election

What feelings come to mind when thinking about the upcoming 2024 presidential election? Please select all that apply

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Dread 41% 36% 45% 43% 41% 43% 35% 44% 33% 32%
Exhaustion 35% 31% 38% 42% 43% 32% 22% 36% 34% 31%
Optimism 31% 35% 27% 27% 23% 31% 42% 34% 26% 27%
Depression 25% 22% 27% 23% 32% 23% 21% 26% 20% 22%
Excitement 21% 26% 17% 19% 16% 23% 28% 24% 17% 20%
Indifference 15% 15% 15% 24% 20% 12% 5% 11% 23% 21%
Delight 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8%
None of these 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374)  (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Dread 41% 51% 25% 49% 43% 25% 60% 60% 24%
Exhaustion 35% 45% 19% 40% 37% 19% 54% 53% 18%
Optimism 31% 24% 52% 22% 34% 53% 20% 19% 53%
Depression 25% 34% 10% 28% 27% 11% 40% 41% 10%
Excitement 21% 14% 41% 14% 26% 44% 12% 11% 43%
Indifference 15% 11% 8% 24% 10% 6% 11% 13% 5%
Delight 8% 7% 14% 3% 8% 13% 4% 4% 12%
None of these 11% 9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Dread 41% 62% 20% 59% 43% 44% 41% 28% 44% 53% 44%
Exhaustion 35%  54% 16% 52% 3% 40% 35% 24% 39% 47% 34%
Optimism 31% 20% 58% 8% 35% 27% 30% 48% 31% 24% 16%
Depression 25%  41% 7% 44% 26% 30% 25% 16% 27% 35% 25%
Excitement 21% 11% 47% 9% 27% 20% 22% 38% 23% 14% 7%
Indifference 15% 9% 6% 26% 8% 21% 14% 7% 14% 16% 23%
Delight 8% 3% 15% 5% 8% % 8% 12% 9% 2% 5%
None of these 11% 6% % 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% % 9% 17%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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15. Best Chance of Winning 2024 Election
Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 23% 19% 17% 31% 22%
Donald Trump 53% 60% 46% 51% 52% 51% 58% 59% 36% 48%
Not sure 27% 19% 34% 31% 29% 26% 23% 25% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,603) (760) (843) (319) (401) (529) (354) (1,032) (201) (222)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 20% 45% 2% 12% 22% 2% 43% 42% 2%
Donald Trump 53% 17% 91% 60% 55% 91% 21% 23% 89%
Not sure 27% 38% % 28% 23% % 36% 36% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,603) (546) (467) (395) (1,115) (488) (511) (528) (482)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Joe Biden 20% 47% 1% 14% 23% 17% 20% 14% 22% 29% 19%
Donald Trump 53%  18% 94% 46% 55% 55% 53% 73% 57% 39% 37%
Not sure 27% 35% 5% 40% 22% 28% 27% 13% 22% 32% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,603) (463) (473) (178) (950) (165) (1,579) (495) (356)  (309) (442)
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16. President Biden Job Approval

- 20240722

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 9% 16% 17% 22% 15% 26% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 23% 17% 18% 31% 23%
Total approve 37% 37% 38% 33% 36% 40% 39% 33% 57% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 31% 21% 8% 8% 14% 15% 21%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 38% 25% 36% 49% 51% 50% 17% 34%
Total disapprove 57% 58% 55% 56% 57% 56% 59% 63% 32% 54%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 11% 7% 3% 2% 4% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (842) (894) (351) (438) (574) (374)  (1,095) (215) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 16% 42% 1% 5% 20% 1% 42% 39% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 38% 4% 23% 21% 3% 37% 38% 2%
Total approve 37% 80% 5% 28% 41% 4% 79% 7% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 11% 12% 24% 13% 10% 14% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 5% 83% 42% 44% 85% 5% 7% 87%
Total disapprove 57% 16% 95% 66% 58% 95% 20% 22% 96%
Not sure 6% 5% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (582) (514) (432) (1,177) (523) (532) (555) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly approve 16%  45% 1% 7% 22% 9% 17% 12% 20% 22% 13%
Somewhat approve 21%  41% 1% 22% 20% 22% 21% 12% 15% 35% 27%
Total approve 37%  86% 2% 29% 42% 30% 38% 24% 35% 57% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 16%  12% 9% 30% 11% 24% 16% 10% 18% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 41% 2% 89% 34% 45% 40% 40% 63% 43% 24% 27%
Total disapprove 57% 14% 98% 64% 57% 65% 56% 73% 61% 41% 47%
Not sure 6% 1% 0% 7% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,737) (483) (508) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,575) (529) (394)  (327) (487)
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17. Approve of Harris Vice-Presidency

- 20240722

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 16% 20% 10% 17% 21% 22% 16% 32% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 19% 20% 18% 17% 15% 16% 25% 19%
Total approve 35% 32% 38% 30% 35% 38% 37% 32% 57% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 14% 15% 8% 5% 9% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 32% 22% 32% 44% 51% 46% 11% 30%
Total disapprove 48% 54% 43% 36% 47% 51% 56% 55% 20% 44%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 34% 18% 11% 7% 13% 23% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,735) (845) (890) (345) (442) (574) (374)  (1,097) (214) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 18% 45% 1% 8% 22% 1% 45% 44% 1%
Somewhat approve 17% 31% 5% 16% 17% 3% 30% 30% 3%
Total approve 35% 7% 6% 24% 39% 4% 75% 74% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 11% 16% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 3% 79% 41% 42% 82% 4% 4% 84%
Total disapprove 48% 10% 89% 57% 51% 92% 12% 14% 92%
Not sure 16% 14% 5% 19% 10% 4% 12% 12% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (581) (511) (432) (1,174) (520) (531) (554) (512)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly approve 18%  51% 1% 4% 24% 11% 18% 12% 19% 29% 17%
Somewhat approve 17%  33% 2% 16% 17% 15% 18% 11% 14% 27% 20%
Total approve 35% 84% 3% 20% 41% 26% 36% 23% 34% 56% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 9% 18% 9% 13% 10% 7% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 0% 85% 33% 43% 39% 38% 64% 40% 20% 20%
Total disapprove 48% 7% 94% 51% 51% 52% 47% 1% 52% 32% 31%
Not sure 16%  10% 3% 30% 8% 22% 17% 6% 15% 12% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (482) (505) (186) (1,001) (173) (1,574) (528) (396)  (326) (485)
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18. Approve of Trump Presidency Retrospective
Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

- 20240722

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 28% 29% 27% 13% 24% 32% 40% 35% 8% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 30% 18% 17% 14% 19% 16% 22%
Total approve 47% 51% 44% 43% 42% 49% 54% 54% 23% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 15% 6% 7% 4% 6% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 36% 41% 31% 42% 39% 40% 36% 52% 35%
Total disapprove 46% 44% 49% 46% 49% 46% 44% 42% 63% 48%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 5% 2% 3% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (843) (896) (348) (442) (575) (373)  (1,095) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 28% 3% 67% 22% 34% 70% 2% 2% 71%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 27% 22% 14% 24% 3% 3% 24%
Total approve 47% 12% 94% 44% 48% 94% 6% 5% 95%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 3% 12% 7% 3% 10% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 39% 74% 3% 38% 43% 3% 83% 83% 2%
Total disapprove 46% 83% 6% 50% 51% 6% 93% 93% 5%
Not sure 6% 5% 0% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,739) (581) (513) (432) (1,177) (523) (531) (554) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly approve 28% 1% 75% 6%  35% 28% 28% 50% 28% 17% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 1% 23% 24% 13% 19% 18% 16% 22% 13% 24%
Total approve 47% 3% 97% 30% 48% 47% 46% 67% 50% 30% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 8%  10% 2% 14% 6% 13% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39%  86% 0% 49% 45% 34% 39% 23% 37% 58% 44%
Total disapprove 46%  96% 3% 63% 51% 47% 47% 30% 45% 66% 52%
Not sure 6% 1% 0% 7% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (482) (508) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,579) (529) (393) (327) (490)

39



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722 .
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults T(

19. Party Plans to Solve Problems in America
Which party has clearer plans to solve America’s problems?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democrats 34% 32% 36% 34% 33% 34% 36% 32% 48% 33%
Republicans 37% 41% 34% 29% 29% 41% 47% 45% 11% 31%
Not sure 29% 27% 30% 36% 38% 25% 17% 23% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (845) (897) (351) (442) (575) (374) (1,097) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Democrats 34% 82% 2% 20% 40% 3% 81% 7% 1%
Republicans 37% 3% 87% 36% 42% 86% 4% 3% 87%
Not sure 29% 16% 11% 45% 18% 12% 15% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (512) (432) (1,177) (521) (533) (556) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Democrats 34%  86% 1% 25%  41% 30% 34% 21% 33% 54% 36%
Republicans 37% 1% 91% 14% 43% 34% 37% 63% 39% 23% 17%
Not sure 29%  13% 8% 62% 15% 36% 29% 17% 28% 23% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (484) (506) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,581) (530) (395)  (327) (490)
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20A. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Audacity
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 27% 26% 29% 29% 28% 27% 25% 24% 33% 36%
Somewhat important 31% 31% 30% 34% 28% 32% 29% 30% 35% 31%
Total important 58% 57% 59% 63% 56% 59% 54% 54% 69% 67%
Slightly important 21% 24% 18% 22% 25% 17% 20% 23% 14% 19%
Not important 22% 19% 24% 15% 20% 24% 26% 24% 17% 14%
Total not important 42% 43% 41% 37% 44% 41% 46% 46% 31% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (841) (885) (347) (437) (571) (371)  (1,089) (212) (275)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 27% 23% 36% 23% 27% 35% 20% 20% 34%
Somewhat important 31% 29% 31% 33% 29% 32% 27% 27% 31%
Total important 58% 52% 67% 56% 56% 67% 47% 47% 65%
Slightly important 21% 20% 17% 24% 20% 18% 22% 21% 19%
Not important 22% 28% 16% 20% 23% 15% 31% 32% 15%
Total not important 42% 48% 33% 44% 44% 33% 53% 53% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (575) (508) (430) (1,170) (517) (530) (554) (508)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 271%  19% 36% 25% 27% 28% 27% 31% 29% 22% 26%

continued on the next page ...

41



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults (

continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 31%  27% 33% 22% 29% 27% 30% 30% 30% 27% 34%
Total important 58% 47% 69% 47%  56% 56% 57% 61% 59% 49% 60%
Slightly important 21%  22% 18% 25% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20% 24% 18%
Not important 22%  32% 14% 28% 24% 22% 22% 18% 21% 27% 22%
Total not important 42%  53% 31% 53%  44% 44% 43% 39% 41% 51% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (481) (503) (185)  (997) (174) (1,565) (529) (388)  (323) (485)
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20B. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Competence
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 85% 82% 87% 75% 78% 88% 96% 89% 81% 75%
Somewhat important 10% 12% 8% 17% 13% 8% 3% 8% 13% 15%
Total important 95% 95% 96% 92% 92% 97% 99% 97% 94% 91%
Slightly important 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 0% 2% 3% 7%
Not important 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Total not important 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 1% 3% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,733) (843) (890) (347) (440) (572) (374) (1,093) (215) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 85% 84% 90% 85% 90% 92% 89% 90% 93%
Somewhat important 10% 12% 6% 11% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5%
Total important 95% 96% 96% 96% 98% 97% 98% 98% 98%
Slightly important 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not important 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total not important 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,733) (576) (512) (432) (1,176) (521) (532) (555) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 85% 91% 92% 86% 92% 84% 85% 89% 85% 88% 78%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 10% 7% 5% 11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 11% 10% 14%
Total important 95%  98% 97% 97%  98% 95% 95% 95% 96% 97% 92%
Slightly important 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Not important 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Total not important 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,733) (483) (507) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,572) (529) (391) (327) (487)
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20C. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Empathy
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 58% 49% 66% 51% 61% 56% 64% 56% 64% 61%
Somewhat important 31% 36% 25% 35% 26% 33% 28% 31% 27% 31%
Total important 89% 86% 91% 86% 87% 88% 93% 87% 92% 92%
Slightly important 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Not important 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Total not important 11% 14% 9% 14% 13% 12% 7% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,732) (843) (889) (347) (438) (572) (374) (1,092) (216) (275)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 58% 70% 48% 53% 59% 45% 74% 74% 44%
Somewhat important 31% 22% 36% 34% 30% 39% 20% 21% 38%
Total important 89% 93% 84% 87% 89% 83% 95% 95% 82%
Slightly important 8% 5% 12% 9% 8% 13% 3% 3% 13%
Not important 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Total not important 11% 7% 16% 13% 11% 17% 5% 5% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,732) (576) (512) (432) (1,175) (521) (531) (555) (511)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 58%  76%  45% 54%  60% 51% 58% 53% 56% 67% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 31%  21% 38% 32%  29% 36% 31% 32% 32% 24% 32%
Total important 89% 97% 83% 86% 89% 87% 89% 85% 88% 91% 91%
Slightly important 8% 2% 13% 9% 7% 10% 7% 11% 8% 6% 6%
Not important 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Total not important 11% 3% 17% 14% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,732) (484) (506) (185) (1,001) (174) (1,571) (529) (390)  (326) (487)
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20D. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Honesty
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 82% 79% 84% 71% 80% 84% 92% 81% 81% 86%
Somewhat important 14% 15% 13% 22% 15% 13% 8% 15% 17% 10%
Total important 96% 95% 98% 92% 95% 97% 99% 96% 97% 96%
Slightly important 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Not important 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total not important 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,734) (842) (892) (347) (440) (573) (374) (1,092) (216) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 82% 88% 81% 76% 83% 79% 88% 88% 78%
Somewhat important 14% 10% 16% 18% 14% 18% 9% 9% 19%
Total important 96% 98% 97% 93% 97% 97% 97% 98% 97%
Slightly important 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Not important 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total not important 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,734) (576) (514) (432) (1,177) (522) (532) (556) (513)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 82%  89% 76% 83% 84% 74% 82% 83% 7% 86% 82%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 14% 8% 20% 13% 13% 19% 14% 12% 20% 12% 13%
Total important 96%  97% 96% 97% 97% 93% 96% 96% 97% 98% 95%
Slightly important 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not important 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total not important 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,734) (484) (507) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,573) (529) (392) (327) (486)
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20E. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Strength
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 69% 67% 72% 60% 60% 76% 79% 69% 74% 71%
Somewhat important 22% 24% 21% 30% 27% 18% 16% 23% 18% 20%
Total important 92% 90% 92% 90% 87% 94% 95% 93% 93% 90%
Slightly important 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8%
Not important 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total not important 8% 10% 8% 10% 13% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,736) (845) (891) (347) (440) (575) (373)  (1,092) (216) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 69% 61% 84% 63% 69% 84% 56% 56% 84%
Somewhat important 22% 29% 12% 29% 23% 13% 31% 31% 13%
Total important 92% 90% 96% 92% 91% 97% 86% 87% 97%
Slightly important 7% 9% 2% % 7% 2% 12% 12% 2%
Not important 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total not important 8% 10% 4% 8% 9% 3% 14% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (578) (512) (432) (1,176) (521) (532) (555) (512)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important

69% 56% 87% 53% 70% 62% 69% 79%

71%

54% 67%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 22%  31% 11% 32% 21% 30% 22% 15% 23% 31% 23%
Total important 92% 87% 98% 86% 91% 91% 91% 95% 94% 85% 90%
Slightly important 7% 12% 1% 12% 7% % 7% 4% 4% 14% 7%
Not important 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Total not important 8% 13% 2% 14% 9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (483) (507) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,574) (529) (391) (326) (489)
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How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 85% 82% 89% 75% 82% 89% 94% 86% 86% 87%
Somewhat important 11% 12% 9% 17% 13% 8% 6% 11% 11% 8%
Total important 96% 94% 98% 91% 95% 98% 100% 96% 96% 95%
Slightly important 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Not important 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Total not important 4% 6% 2% 9% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (846) (891) (347) (441) (574) (374) (1,093) (216) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 85% 86% 89% 81% 87% 89% 87% 88% 88%
Somewhat important 11% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Total important 96% 96% 97% 97% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98%
Slightly important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not important 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total not important 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (579) (512) (432) (1,177) (521) (532) (556) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 85% 89% 89% 81% 89% 80% 86% 88% 85% 83% 84%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 11%  10% 9% 16% 10% 16% 11% 8% 12% 14% 10%
Total important 96%  99% 98% 97% 98% 96% 96% 97% 97% 97% 95%
Slightly important 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Not important 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4%
Total not important 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,737) (484) (507) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,576) (529) (392) (327) (489)
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20G. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Decency
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 66% 57% 75% 53% 61% 69% 81% 68% 67% 58%
Somewhat important 25% 31% 19% 34% 27% 24% 16% 23% 27% 32%
Total important 91% 88% 94% 87% 88% 92% 97% 92% 94% 89%
Slightly important 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6%
Not important 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Total not important 9% 12% 6% 13% 12% 8% 3% 8% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,729) (842) (886) (346) (439) (570) (374) (1,092) (215) (275)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 66% 79% 61% 59% 71% 60% 84% 82% 60%
Somewhat important 25% 16% 30% 31% 22% 32% 12% 14% 31%
Total important 91% 95% 90% 90% 93% 92% 95% 96% 92%
Slightly important 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% %
Not important 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total not important 9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,729) (575) (511) (430) (1,174) (521) (531) (554) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 66%  86% 57% 68%  73% 59% 67% 64% 65% 74% 65%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 25% 10% 34% 22% 21% 29% 25% 26% 24% 20% 29%
Total important 91%  96% 91% 90%  94% 88% 92% 90% 89% 93% 93%
Slightly important 6% 3% % 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 3%
Not important 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Total not important 9% 4% 9% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 11% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (482) (506) (186) (1,001) (173) (1,568) (529) (390) (327) (484)
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20H. Presidential Leadership Qualities — Intelligence
How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 83% 80% 86% 7% 76% 87% 91% 83% 86% 81%
Somewhat important 13% 15% 11% 15% 19% 10% 9% 14% 11% 11%
Total important 96% 96% 96% 92% 95% 97% 100% 97% 97% 92%
Slightly important 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Not important 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total not important 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,724) (838) (887) (347) (438) (568) (371)  (1,089) (211) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 83% 87% 84% 80% 85% 86% 86% 86% 86%
Somewhat important 13% 10% 12% 18% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12%
Total important 96% 96% 96% 97% 98% 98% 99% 99% 98%
Slightly important 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not important 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total not important 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,724) (571) (510) (429) (1,175) (521) (531) (554) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very important 83%  88% 85% 79% 86% 81% 83% 84% 85% 83% 80%
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat important 13% 11% 12% 18% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Total important 96%  99% 98% 98%  98% 97% 96% 97% 98% 96% 94%
Slightly important 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Not important 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Total not important 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (483) (506) (185) (1,001) (174) (1,565) (529) (391) (326) (479)
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21. Leadership Qualities - Biden
Which of these leadership qualities does Joe Biden possess? Check all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Empathy 42% 39% 45% 35% 46% 43% 43% 40% 50% 41%
Decency 39% 35% 42% 32% 38% 40% 44% 38% 50% 31%
Takes responsibility 33% 31% 36% 29% 32% 34% 39% 29% 56% 30%
Honesty 33% 33% 33% 26% 31% 34% 39% 29% 51% 29%
Intelligence 31% 29% 33% 21% 28% 35% 37% 29% 50% 28%
Competence 25% 24% 27% 17% 25% 27% 32% 24% 35% 19%
Strength 21% 20% 22% 17% 18% 21% 28% 18% 39% 17%
Audacity 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 20% 13%
None of the above 37% 39% 36% 31% 35% 41% 42% 43% 13% 40%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374)  (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Empathy 42% 73% 14% 41% 46% 16% 77% 76% 16%
Decency 39% 74% 10% 35% 45% 11% 79% 78% 11%
Takes responsibility 33% 69% 5% 26% 37% 5% 70% 69% 4%
Honesty 33% 69% 4% 25% 37% 5% 71% 70% 4%
Intelligence 31% 67% 5% 22% 35% 6% 67% 65% 5%
Competence 25% 56% 3% 17% 30% 3% 58% 56% 2%
Strength 21% 48% 3% 11% 23% 3% 47% 45% 2%
Audacity 15% 22% 9% 13% 16% 11% 24% 22% 10%
None of the above 37% 6% 70% 38% 36% 68% 4% 5% 68%
Weighted N (1,743)  (584)  (514)  (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Empathy 42% 80% 14% 48% 47% 44% 43% 32% 44% 61% 40%
Decency 39%  83% 8% 47%  45% 42% 39% 28% 41% 56% 37%
Takes responsibility 33%  75% 3% 31% 38% 30% 34% 21% 35% 48% 36%
Honesty 33% 76% 3% 29% 39% 28% 33% 22% 31% 53% 32%
Intelligence 31% 73% 4% 23% 37% 26% 32% 22% 33% 47% 29%
Competence 25%  63% 1% 19% 31% 21% 26% 16% 30% 36% 25%
Strength 21% 51% 1% 11% 25% 13% 22% 13% 25% 28% 21%
Audacity 15% 25% 10% 10% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13%
None of the above 37% 2% 71% 28% 36% 32% 37% 51% 38% 20% 35%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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22. Leadership Qualities - Trump
Which of these leadership qualities does Donald Trump possess? Check all that apply.

- 20240722

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Audacity 51% 53% 49% 48% 52% 50% 54% 56% 41% 41%
Strength 48% 53% 43% 43% 41% 52% 55% 55% 26% 43%
Intelligence 41% 42% 40% 28% 39% 44% 51% 48% 24% 35%
Competence 40% 44% 35% 36% 31% 42% 49% 48% 18% 32%
Takes responsibility 33% 36% 30% 26% 27% 34% 44% 40% 16% 26%
Honesty 25% 27% 22% 19% 24% 23% 33% 29% 12% 20%
Empathy 24% 25% 22% 12% 18% 26% 37% 28% 11% 21%
Decency 23% 24% 22% 15% 19% 24% 33% 28% 12% 17%
None of the above 26% 23% 28% 22% 26% 29% 23% 21% 38% 29%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374)  (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Audacity 51% 41% 62% 59% 56% 65% 47% 46% 66%
Strength 48% 14% 85% 53% 50% 89% 13% 12% 92%
Intelligence 41% 11% 7% 39% 44% 83% 8% 8% 84%
Competence 40% 9% 78% 39% 43% 82% 7% 6% 84%
Takes responsibility 33% 5% 69% 28% 36% 72% 4% 4% 73%
Honesty 25% 4% 54% 20% 27% 55% 2% 2% 55%
Empathy 24% 4% 53% 19% 27% 55% 2% 2% 56%
Decency 23% 4% 52% 17% 26% 54% 2% 1% 55%
None of the above 26% 46% 5% 21% 25% 3% 45% 45% 2%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Audacity 51% 48% 65% 50% 55% 60% 51% 57% 60% 48% 38%
Strength 48% 9% 93% 39% 49% 58% 48% 71% 50% 32% 32%
Intelligence 41% 7% 86% 25% 44% 40% 40% 62% 42% 26% 27%
Competence 40% 4% 87% 23% 43% 39% 40% 63% 42% 21% 24%
Takes responsibility 33% 2% 77% 15% 3% 34% 33% 55% 34% 17% 19%
Honesty 25% 1% 59% 8% 27% 27% 24% 41% 25% 14% 13%
Empathy 24% 1% 59% 9% 28% 22% 24% 45% 23% 11% 9%
Decency 23% 1%  57% % 2% 24% 23% 41% 22% 12% 11%
None of the above 26%  46% 2% 33% 26% 20% 27% 12% 18% 34% 42%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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23. Biden Up to Challenges
Do you think Joe Biden is up to the challenges facing the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 25% 26% 24% 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 43% 23%
No 60% 63% 57% 57% 60% 59% 63% 66% 33% 60%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 18% 17% 15% 12% 12% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (845) (896) (351) (442) (575) (373) (1,097) (216) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 25% 56% 4% 16% 27% 3% 53% 50% 3%
No 60% 23% 92% 70% 60% 94% 25% 27% 94%
Not sure 15% 21% 4% 14% 14% 3% 22% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (582) (514) (431) (1,178) (523) (532) (555) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 25% 57% 2% 17% 28% 19% 26% 15% 26% 37% 28%
No 60% 20% 96% 65% 59% 64% 58% 75% 63% 45% 51%
Not sure 15% 23% 2% 19% 13% 17% 16% 10% 11% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (483) (508) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,580) (530) (395) (327) (489)
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24. Trump Up to Challenges
Do you think Donald Trump is up to the challenges facing the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 46% 42% 39% 38% 47% 53% 51% 23% 39%
No 43% 42% 44% 43% 46% 42% 40% 40% 53% 42%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 18% 16% 12% 6% 9% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (844) (895) (350) (441) (576) (372)  (1,096) (216) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 44% 10% 90% 41% 47% 90% 8% 7% 92%
No 43% 7% 6% 44% 47% 5% 86% 86% 4%
Not sure 13% 13% 4% 15% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (583) (512) (431) (1,175) (520) (532) (556) (511)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 44% 5% 95% 24% 47% 44% 44% 67% 48% 28% 28%
No 43% 90% 1% 58% 48% 40% 44% 26% 39% 63% 50%
Not sure 13% 6% 3% 18% 5% 16% 13% 7% 13% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (483) (505) (186) (1,002) (174) (1,578) (529) (395) (326) (490)
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25. Joe Biden Fit to Be President
Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 23% 21% 22% 20% 24% 18% 18% 38% 20%
No 62% 65% 60% 62% 61% 60% 65% 67% 37% 64%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 15% 19% 15% 17% 14% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,598) (757) (841) (315) (400) (532) (351) (1,029) (200) (222)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 22% 49% 2% 13% 23% 2% 45% 43% 2%
No 62% 24% 94% 73% 62% 95% 28% 29% 96%
Not sure 16% 27% 3% 14% 16% 3% 27% 29% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,598) (546) (465) (395) (1,111) (486) (509) (526) (480)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 22% 48% 1% 14% 24% 15% 21% 14% 23% 30% 23%
No 62%  23% 97% 68% 60% 68% 62% 77% 63% 47% 55%
Not sure 16%  29% 1% 18% 16% 17% 17% 10% 14% 23% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,598) (461) (471) (178) (946) (165) (1,574) (493) (356)  (307) (441)
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26. Biden Fit to Serve Rest of His Term
Is Joe Biden fit to serve the rest of his current term as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 39% 39% 39% 39% 40% 38% 38% 36% 58% 33%
No 45% 47% 43% 41% 43% 48% 44% 49% 22% 49%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 20% 17% 13% 17% 14% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (841) (894) (351) (440) (571) (373)  (1,096) (216) (272)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 39% 74% 14% 30% 43% 12% 77% 74% 11%
No 45% 12% 75% 50% 44% 77% 10% 11% 78%
Not sure 17% 14% 11% 19% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,735) (581) (512) (428) (1,177) (522) (532) (555) (513)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 39%  81% 10% 39% 45% 36% 40% 26% 39% 58% 40%
No 45% 7% 81% 42% 43% 51% 43% 60% 45% 27% 39%
Not sure 17%  13% 10% 19% 12% 14% 17% 13% 16% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (484) (506) (186) (1,004) (173) (1,574) (529) (396)  (323) (487)
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27. More Fit to Serve As President
Who do you think is more fit to serve as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 8% 10% % 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Kamala Harris 25% 23% 27% 35% 32% 21% 15% 25% 28% 24%
Both equally 13% 12% 14% 10% 10% 17% 15% 11% 30% 11%
Neither 44% 47% 42% 36% 39% 48% 53% 49% 19% 45%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (846) (894) (349) (442) (576) (374) (1,096) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 8% 17% 2% 6% 8% 2% 15% 14% 2%
Kamala Harris 25% 37% 12% 28% 27% 12% 42% 42% 11%
Both equally 13% 29% 1% 8% 15% 1% 30% 29% 1%
Neither 44% 9% 81% 49% 44% 82% 7% 9% 82%
Not sure 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (512) (432) (1,177) (521) (533) (556) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Joe Biden 8%  14% 1% 11% 9% 4% 9% 7% % 10% 8%
Kamala Harris 25%  46% 10% 26% 26% 35% 25% 17% 24% 41% 25%
Both equally 13%  32% 2% 6% 16% 8% 14% 9% 16% 15% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Followed RNC

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Neither 44% 2% 85% 41% 44% 44% 44% 63% 43% 26% 38%
Not sure 9% 5% 2% 16% 5% 9% 9% 4% 10% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (484) (506) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,580) (530) (396)  (325) (490)
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28. Biden Age Impacts Fitness for Presidency

When it comes to Joe Biden’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think his age is?

- 20240722

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 54% 57% 51% 52% 56% 55% 51% 57% 35% 53%
A small problem 26% 24% 27% 27% 20% 27% 29% 25% 28% 29%
Total problem 79% 81% 78% 78% 76% 82% 80% 83% 63% 83%
Not a problem 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 16% 11% 20% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 11% 7% 4% 6% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (844) (897) (351) (442) (576) (371)  (1,095) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A big problem 54% 31% 72% 63% 54% 71% 37% 38% 71%
A small problem 26% 40% 15% 21% 27% 16% 39% 38% 16%
Total problem 79% 71% 87% 84% 81% 86% 76% 76% 86%
Not a problem 12% 18% 10% 10% 14% 11% 19% 18% 11%
Not sure 8% 11% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (584) (511) (432) (1,176) (520) (533) (556) (511)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

A big problem 54%  35% 72% 56% 53% 63% 52% 62% 54% 50% 47%
A small problem 26%  41% 14% 23% 28% 17% 26% 21% 27% 30% 27%
Total problem 79%  75% 87% 80% 81% 80% 78% 82% 81% 81% 73%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Followed RNC

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Not a problem 12%  19% 12% 9% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 8% 5% 2% 11% 4% 8% 9% 4% 6% % 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (484) (505) (186) (1,002) (174) (1,579) (528) (396)  (327) (490)
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29. Donald Trump Fit to Be President
Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 48% 41% 40% 36% 48% 52% 51% 22% 39%
No 45% 43% 48% 46% 50% 44% 42% 41% 59% 51%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 8% 6% 9% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374)  (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 44% 9% 89% 41% 46% 89% 7% 6% 90%
No 45% 81% 6% 47% 48% 6% 88% 89% 5%
Not sure 11% 11% 4% 11% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 44% 3%  96%  21%  46% 43% 43% 67% 48%  26% 28%
No 45%  93% 2% 60% 49% 46% 46% 26% 43% 67% 55%
Not sure 11% 4% 3% 19% 5% 12% 11% 8% 9% % 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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30. Trump Criminal Charges Impact Fitness for Presidency
When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal charges against him are?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 43% 38% 47% 45% 44% 42% 40% 37% 60% 48%
A small problem 18% 17% 18% 22% 18% 16% 18% 20% 11% 16%
Total problem 60% 55% 65% 66% 62% 57% 58% 57% 71% 64%
Not a problem 30% 36% 24% 18% 24% 36% 39% 37% 12% 23%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 15% 14% 6% 3% 6% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (846) (897) (351) (442) (575) (374)  (1,097) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A big problem 43% 78% 7% 39% 46% 6% 83% 82% 6%
A small problem 18% 9% 23% 24% 15% 22% 8% 8% 22%
Total problem 60% 87% 30% 63% 61% 28% 91% 91% 28%
Not a problem 30% 4% 65% 29% 35% 68% 4% 4% 68%
Not sure 10% 9% 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (583) (514) (432) (1,178) (523) (532) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
A big problem 43%  89% 2% 52% 47% 40% 44% 26% 38% 64% 50%
A small problem 18% 5% 22% 22% 14% 21% 18% 16% 21% 15% 19%
60%  94% 24% 74% 60% 61% 61% 42% 59% 79% 69%

Total problem

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Not a problem 30% 2% 73% 13% 36% 28% 29% 52% 33% 16% 14%
Not sure 10% 4% 3% 13% 4% 10% 10% 6% 8% 5% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (484) (508) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,581) (530) (396)  (326) (490)
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31. Bigger Problem with Fitness for Presidency
Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fithess for the presidency?
Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Joe Biden’s age 41% 46% 35% 38% 33% 43% 48% 47% 17% 39%

Donald Trump’s criminal charges 38% 34% 42% 36% 43% 39% 33% 34% 55% 38%

Neither 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 6% 9%

Not sure 12% 10% 13% 18% 14% 10% 6% 9% 22% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,602) (759) (843) (319) (401) (530) (352) (1,030) (203) (222)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Joe Biden’s age 41% 9% 76% 44% 42% 76% 11% 11% 76%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 38% 74% 6% 32% 43% 6% 80% 79% 5%
Neither 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 14% 2% 2% 14%

Not sure 12% 11% 5% 13% % 4% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,602) (547) (464) (395) (1,111) (485) (509) (527) (479)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Joe Biden’s age 41% 8% 78% 34% 42% 44% 40% 56% 45% 28% 28%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 38%  83% 3% 44% 44% 36% 38% 21% 40% 56% 43%
Neither 10% 2% 15% 6% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 12% 7% 3% 16% 6% 10% 11% 10% 7% 7% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,602) (462) (470) (178) (946)  (165) (1,578) (492) (356)  (308) (445)
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32. Biden Too Old
If reelected this year, Joe Biden would be 82 at the start of his second term and 86 at the end of it. Is Biden too old for another term as president?

Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 65% 66% 64% 65% 67% 64% 65% 70% 48% 66%
No 20% 20% 20% 18% 18% 22% 21% 17% 29% 19%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 14% 14% 13% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,602) (v61) (841) (319) (400) (531) (352) (1,029) (203) (222)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 65% 42% 83% 75% 66% 85% 46% 48% 85%
No 20% 37% 10% 14% 21% 9% 35% 33% 9%
Not sure 15% 21% % 12% 13% 6% 19% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,602) (548) (464) (395) (1,112) (486) (510) (527) (480)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 65% 44% 86% 71% 65% 74% 65% 72% 67% 61% 58%
No 20% 36% 9% 14% 23% 14% 20% 19% 17% 23% 23%
Not sure 15% 20% 5% 16% 13% 12% 15% 9% 16% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,602) (463) (471) (178) (947) (165) (1,578) (492) (356)  (309) (445)
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33. Biden Truthful About Health
Do you think Joe Biden and those around him have been truthful about his health?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 22% 18% 18% 30% 22%
No 58% 59% 56% 52% 56% 60% 61% 63% 37% 57%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 27% 23% 18% 20% 18% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (845) (893) (351) (441) (574) (373)  (1,094) (216) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 21% 46% 5% 11% 23% 5% 44% 42% 4%
No 58% 25% 88% 68% 59% 89% 29% 31% 90%
Not sure 21% 29% % 21% 17% 6% 27% 27% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,738) (583) (511) (432) (1,176) (520) (532) (556) (511)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 21% 46% 5% 16% 24% 16% 22% 14% 26% 25% 21%
No 58%  26% 90% 63% 58% 65% 57% 72% 55% 49% 50%
Not sure 21%  28% 6% 21% 17% 19% 22% 14% 19% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (483) (506) (186) (1,003) (173) (1,577) (529) (396)  (327) (487)
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34. Trump Truthful About Health
Do you think Donald Trump and those around him have been truthful about his health?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 39% 43% 35% 32% 33% 43% 47% 44% 19% 38%
No 37% 35% 40% 36% 41% 38% 34% 35% 48% 35%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 32% 26% 19% 19% 21% 33% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (844) (893) (351) (442) (571) (374)  (1,098) (216) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 39% 13% 76% 37% 42% 76% 11% 9% 78%
No 37% 64% 9% 38% 40% 9% 68% 71% %
Not sure 23% 24% 15% 26% 18% 15% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (581) (512) (431) (1,178) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 39% 7% 83% 21% 42% 41% 38% 62% 40% 25% 22%
No 3%  74% 5% 46% 41% 31% 38% 22% 34% 54% 46%
Not sure 23%  19% 12% 33% 17% 28% 24% 16% 25% 21% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (484) (508)  (185) (1,004) (174) (1,576) (530) (395)  (327) (485)
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35. Should Trump Drop Out
Should Donald Trump drop out of the 2024 race and ask Republicans to nominate someone else for president?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes 8% 8% 8% 11% 14% 7% 6% 8% * 6%

No 86% 87% 85% 86% 78% 87% 90% 86% * 87%

Not sure 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 4% 6% * 7%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100%
Weighted N (522) (271) (251) (51) (96) (197) (178) (432) (12) (49)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Yes 8% * 8% 9% 8% 8% * * 6%

No 86% * 86% 84% 86% 86% * * 89%

Not sure 6% * 6% % 6% 6% * * 5%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100%
Weighted N (522) (0) (417) (90) (522) (522) (0) (22) (465)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 8% * 4% 34% % 15% 9% 5% 11% 11% 16%
No 86% * 93% 42% 87% 82% 85% 92% 82% 82% 65%
Not sure 6% * 4% 24% 6% 3% 6% 3% % % 19%
Totals 100% * 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (522) (15)  (464) (43)  (457) (65) (485) (288) (123) (57) (54)
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36. Heard About Biden Dropping Out
As you may know, Joe Biden has announced he will drop out of the 2024 race for president. How much have you heard or read about this news?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 48% 56% 36% 45% 41% 43% * 52% * 30%
A little 38% 37% 38% 38% 36% 47% * 41% * 42%
Nothing at alll 14% 6% 26% 17% 23% 10% * 7% * 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100%
Weighted N (138) (84) (54) (32) (41) (44) (20) (66) (13) (54)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 48% 7% 47% 38% 2% 69% * * 77%
A little 38% 18% 36% 54% 18% 13% * * 14%
Nothing at all 14% 5% 17% 8% 10% 17% * * 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * 100%
Weighted N (138) (35) (47) (36) (64) (34) (23) (28) (32)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

A lot 48% * 70% * 76% * * 75% 47% * 20%
A little 38% * 13% * 13% * * 23% 44% * 52%
Nothing at all 14% * 17% * 11% * * 2% 10% * 28%
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% * * 100% 101% * 100%
Weighted N (138) (21) (35) (8) (55) (9) (0) (35) (40) (18) (45)
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37. Should Biden Drop Out
[Should Joe Biden drop out / Did Joe Biden make the right decision to drop out] of the 2024 race and ask Democrats to nominate someone else for president?

Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 45% 40% 51% 52% 31% 39% 45% 32% 55%
No 34% 33% 34% 25% 26% 43% 37% 32% 43% 28%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 25% 22% 25% 24% 23% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (533) (238) (296) (106) (133) (177) (117) (326) (114) (54)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 42% 39% * 62% 42% * 42% 41% *
No 34% 37% * 23% 34% * 34% 35% *
Not sure 24% 25% * 15% 24% * 24% 24% *
Totals 100% 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Weighted N (533) (439) (0) (81) (533) (0) (533) (486) (14)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Yes 42% 38% * 60% 40% 57% 41% 49% 37% 45% 38%
No 34% 36% * 23% 35% 26% 35% 32% 41% 28% 38%
Not sure 24% 25% * 18% 25% 17% 24% 20% 23% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 99% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (533) (445) (15) (72)  (465) (68) (510) (115) (115)  (170) (132)
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38. Should Biden Step Down Now
Should Joe Biden step down now or serve out the remainder of his term?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Step down now 9% 11% % 14% 12% 7% 3% 7% 9% 18%
Serve out term 29% 29% 30% 32% 35% 21% 32% 33% 20% 33%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Not asked - Don’t think biden should drop out or not

sure 58% 55% 60% 50% 48% 69% 61% 55% 68% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (533) (237) (295) (105) (133) (177) (117) (326) (114) (54)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Step down now 9% 8% * 15% 9% * 9% 8% *
Serve out term 29% 27% * 41% 29% * 29% 29% *
Not sure 4% 3% * 6% 4% s 4% 4% *
Not asked - Don’t think biden should drop out or not

sure 58% 61% * 38% 58% * 58% 59% *
Totals 100% 99% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Weighted N (533) (438) (0) (81) (533) (0) (533) (486) (14)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Step down now 9% 7% * 14% 8% 16% 9% 15% 4% 9% 8%
Serve out term 29%  29% * 35% 28% 34% 28% 30% 28% 31% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Not sure 4% 3% * 11% 3% % 4% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Not asked - Don’t think biden should drop out or not
sure 58%  62% * 40% 60% 43% 59% 51% 63% 55% 62%
Totals 100% 101% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (533) (445) (15) (72)  (465) (68) (509) (115) (115)  (170) (132)
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39. Harris in 2024
[If Joe Biden drops out of the 2024 race / Now that Joe Biden has dropped out], who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee?

Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 59% 59% 59% 58% 56% 63% 56% 55% 71% 60%
Someone else 24% 27% 21% 25% 28% 18% 26% 27% 10% 34%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 18% 19% 19% 19% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (532) (237) (296) (106) (133) (177) (117) (325) (114) (54)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 59% 61% * 45% 59% * 59% 60% *
Someone else 24% 21% * 35% 24% * 24% 22% *
Not sure 18% 17% * 20% 18% * 18% 18% s
Totals 101% 99% * 100% 101% * 101% 100% *
Weighted N (532) (438) (0) (81) (532) (0) (532) (486) (14)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Kamala Harris 59% 67% * 19% 60% 51% 58% 60% 57% 60% 58%
Someone else 24%  17% * 52% 24% 22% 23% 24% 27% 21% 24%
Not sure 18%  16% * 29% 16% 27% 18% 16% 16% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (532) (444) (15) (72)  (464) (68) (509) (115) (114)  (170) (132)
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40. Preferred Democrat in 2024
[If Joe Biden drops out of the 2024 race / Now that Joe Biden has dropped out], who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 20247

Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 49% 50% 49% 46% 47% 53% 49% 42% 68% 53%
Pete Buttigieg 7% 6% % 3% 8% 8% 6% 9% 1% 4%
Gavin Newsom 9% 10% 8% 5% 5% 8% 17% 11% 3% 13%
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Josh Shapiro 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 5%
J.B. Pritzker 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Wes Moore 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Andy Beshear 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Rapahel Warnock 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 24% 22% 19% 18% 20% 18% 15%
| would not vote 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 102% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (532)  (238) (294) (106) (132) (177)  (117) (326)  (114) (53)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Kamala Harris 49% 53% * 33% 49% * 49% 51% *
Pete Buttigieg 7% 6% * 12% 7% * 7% 6% *
Gavin Newsom 9% 8% * 11% 9% * 9% 9% *
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 6% * 2% 5% * 5% 5% *
Josh Shapiro 3% 3% * 2% 3% * 3% 3% *
J.B. Pritzker 2% 1% * 1% 2% * 2% 2% *
Wes Moore 1% 1% * 3% 1% * 1% 1% *

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Andy Beshear 2% 2% * 3% 2% * 2% 2% *
Rapahel Warnock 1% 1% * 0% 1% * 1% 1% *
Not sure 21% 18% * 31% 21% * 21% 19% *
| would not vote 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% * 101% 100% *
Weighted N (532) (439) (0) (80) (532) (0) (532) (485) (14)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Kamala Harris 49%  57% * 11%  49% 49% 49% 50% 52% 47% 49%
Pete Buttigieg 7% 6% * 10% 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 9% 4%
Gavin Newsom 9% 8% * 12%  10% 3% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 5% * 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Josh Shapiro 3% 2% * 8% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
J.B. Pritzker 2% 2% * 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Wes Moore 1% 1% * 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Andy Beshear 2% 2% * 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Rapahel Warnock 1% 0% * 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 21% 17% * 36% 20% 25% 21% 22% 14% 21% 23%
| would not vote 1% 0% * 9% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 9%  98% 99% 99% 99% 9%  99% 101%
Weighted N (532) (445)  (15)  (71) (464) (68) (508) (114) (115)  (170) (132)
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41. Better Chance with Different Nominee Than Biden
With a different nominee than Joe Biden, [would / will] Democrats have...?
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

A better chance of defeating Trump 41% 43% 39% 34% 50% 37% 44% 46% 28% 48%

A worse chance of defeating Trump 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15%

It would make no difference 20% 20% 19% 16% 14% 23% 25% 18% 27% 17%

Not sure 23% 20% 26% 34% 22% 21% 15% 21% 28% 20%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (701) (322) (379) (167) (177) (218) (140) (397) (140) (103)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

A better chance of defeating Trump 41% 39% * 52% 44% * 44% 45% *

A worse chance of defeating Trump 16% 17% * 12% 15% * 15% 15% *

It would make no difference 20% 20% * 14% 21% * 21% 20% *

Not sure 23% 23% * 22% 20% * 20% 20% *

Totals 100% 99% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Weighted N (701) (583) (0) (99) (533) (0) (533) (486) (14)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

A better chance of defeating Trump 41%  43% * 56% 44% 44% 41% 46% 41% 45% 34%
A worse chance of defeating Trump 16%  16% * 7% 16% 10% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16%
It would make no difference 20%  21% * 14%  21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 17% 20%
Not sure 23%  20% * 23% 19% 27% 23% 17% 20% 23% 30%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (701) (445)  (15)  (72) (464) (68) (643) (133) (147)  (206) (215)
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42. Nominee if Biden Endorses Harris
[If Joe Biden drops out and endorses Kamala Harris / As you may know, Joe Biden has endorsed Kamala Harris. Thinking again], who would you rather see

as the Democratic nominee?
Wording changed after Biden’s announcement that he was dropping out

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 68% 64% 71% 60% 61% 76% 71% 66% 76% 59%
Someone else 19% 22% 16% 18% 22% 15% 20% 18% 12% 28%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 22% 17% 9% 8% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (702) (322) (380) (167) (177) (218) (140) (398) (140) (103)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 68% 69% * 61% 73% * 73% 74% *
Someone else 19% 16% * 30% 17% * 17% 16% *
Not sure 14% 15% * 9% 10% * 10% 10% *
Totals 101% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Weighted N (702) (584) (0) (99) (533) (0) (533) (486) (14)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Kamala Harris 68%  82% * 2%  74% 60% 69% 67% 65% 74% 64%
Someone else 19% 10% * 48% 17% 21% 17% 22% 21% 17% 16%
Not sure 14% 8% * 25% 9% 19% 14% 10% 15% 9% 20%
Totals 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (702)  (445) (15) (72)  (465) (68) (643) (133) (148)  (206) (215)
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43. Nominee if Biden Does Not Endorse Harris
If Joe Biden drops out and does not endorse Kamala Harris, who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee?

Asked of a subset of the sample that took the survey before Biden'’s drop out announcement

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Kamala Harris 47% 48% 46% 46% 40% 53% 47% 46% 50% 44%
Someone else 28% 30% 26% 26% 30% 24% 33% 29% 19% 36%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 28% 29% 23% 21% 25% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (656) (292) (364) (154) (163) (212) (127) (387) (130) (83)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Kamala Harris 47% 49% * 37% 49% * 49% 51% *
Someone else 28% 25% * 41% 29% * 29% 28% *
Not sure 25% 26% * 22% 21% * 21% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 99% * 99% 100% *
Weighted N (656) (546) (0) (92) (508) (0) (508) (463) (14)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Kamala Harris a7%  57% * 13%  51% 42% 47% 47% 50% 45% 46%
Someone else 28%  24% * 55% 29% 32% 28% 32% 30% 30% 23%
Not sure 25% 20% * 32% 21% 26% 26% 21% 20% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 101% * 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (656) (424) (15) (68)  (444) (64) (641) (124) (137)  (193) (202)
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44, Harris Running Mate
If Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee, which of the following would you approve of as her running mate? (Select all that apply)

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 43% 31% 26% 20% 26% 38% 31%
Callifornia Gov. Gavin Newsom 30% 33% 28% 17% 37% 27% 41% 31% 29% 25%
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg 25% 26% 25% 21% 24% 28% 29% 33% 13% 13%
Michigan Gov. Gretchen Whitmer 24% 29% 20% 20% 25% 24% 27% 28% 22% 12%
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro 24% 30% 19% 25% 25% 23% 24% 29% 17% 18%
Arizona Sen. Mark Kelley 18% 20% 17% 11% 21% 19% 21% 24% 11% 8%
Kentucky Gov. Andy Beshear 15% 17% 13% 11% 17% 14% 18% 19% 10% 8%
North Carolina Gov. Roy Cooper 11% 16% 8% 14% 14% 9% 10% 14% 8% 8%
None of these 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 4% % 3% 4% 16%
Weighted N (702) (322) (380) (167) (177) (218) (140) (398) (140) (103)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Not sure 30% 30% * 30% 24% * 24% 22% *
California Gov. Gavin Newsom 30% 31% * 28% 32% * 32% 33% *
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg 25% 24% * 33% 32% * 32% 33% *
Michigan Gov. Gretchen Whitmer 24% 24% * 26% 30% * 30% 31% *
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro 24% 24% * 26% 29% * 29% 30% *
Arizona Sen. Mark Kelley 18% 19% * 20% 21% * 21% 22% *
Kentucky Gov. Andy Beshear 15% 15% * 15% 18% * 18% 19% *
North Carolina Gov. Roy Cooper 11% 11% * 16% 14% * 14% 14% *
None of these 6% 6% * 4% 4% * 4% 3% *
Weighted N (702) (584) (0) (99) (533) (0) (533) (486) (14)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Not sure 30%  21% * 41% 21% 41% 29% 20% 23% 24% 48%
California Gov. Gavin Newsom 30%  36% * 11% 33% 23% 31% 33% 40% 36% 16%
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg 25% 35% * 24% 33% 24% 27% 23% 30% 35% 14%
Michigan Gov. Gretchen Whitmer 24%  33% * 13% 31% 22% 25% 22% 29% 31% 15%
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro 24%  31% * 23% 31% 18% 25% 21% 31% 32% 14%
Arizona Sen. Mark Kelley 18%  24% * 7% 22% 14% 19% 17% 20% 31% 6%
Kentucky Gov. Andy Beshear 15%  20% * 11%  19% 10% 15% 10% 21% 22% %
North Carolina Gov. Roy Cooper 11%  14% * 13% 14% 12% 12% 3% 18% 18% 5%
None of these 6% 2% * 5% 3% % 5% 5% 1% 5% 10%
Weighted N (702)  (445) (15) (72)  (465) (68) (643) (133) (148)  (206) (215)
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45. Trump Decision Picking Vance As V.p.
Did Donald Trump make the right or wrong decision in picking J.D. Vance as his running mate?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Right decision 30% 37% 23% 23% 27% 31% 40% 36% 17% 23%
Wrong decision 25% 23% 28% 25% 28% 24% 25% 25% 29% 22%

Not sure 45% 40% 49% 52% 46% 45% 35% 40% 54% 55%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,732) (840) (891) (348) (440) (572) (372)  (1,096) (215) (270)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Right decision 30% 9% 62% 27% 34% 64% 9% 9% 64%
Wrong decision 25% 45% 7% 26% 28% 6% 51% 50% 6%

Not sure 45% 45% 31% 47% 37% 30% 40% 40% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,732) (582) (512) (427) (1,176) (521) (531) (555) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Right decision 30% 8% 68% 13% 35% 31% 30% 52% 31% 22% 11%
Wrong decision 25% 53% 4% 33% 30% 21% 26% 20% 27% 38% 22%
Not sure 45%  39% 28% 55% 35% 48% 44% 28% 42% 40% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,732) (482) (506) (186) (1,002) (174) (1,570) (529) (396) (322) (485)
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46. J.d. Vance Ready to Serve As President
Do you think J.D. Vance is ready to serve as president if necessary?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 37% 22% 21% 24% 31% 39% 36% 16% 19%
No 38% 35% 40% 38% 41% 36% 36% 36% 48% 33%
Not sure 33% 28% 38% 41% 35% 33% 24% 29% 36% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (845) (896) (350) (440) (576) (374) (1,097) (216) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 7% 60% 28% 34% 63% 7% 7% 65%
No 38% 67% 11% 36% 41% 9% 74% 73% 8%
Not sure 33% 26% 29% 36% 25% 28% 19% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (584) (514) (431) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 29% 6% 68% 16% 36% 24% 29% 52% 31% 18% 9%
No 38%  78% 6% 42% 43% 33% 39% 26% 40% 56% 36%
Not sure 33% 17% 26% 43% 22% 43% 32% 22% 29% 26% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (173) (1,579) (530) (396)  (327) (488)
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47. Kamala Harris Ready to Serve As President
Do you think Kamala Harris is ready to serve as president if necessary?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 41% 37% 44% 45% 43% 38% 37% 37% 59% 41%
No 45% 51% 39% 30% 39% 52% 53% 52% 16% 38%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 24% 18% 9% 10% 10% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (844) (894) (351) (441) (574) (373)  (1,096) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 41% 79% 8% 34% 44% 8% 81% 80% %
No 45% 9% 86% 49% 47% 86% 10% 10% 86%
Not sure 15% 12% 6% 17% 9% 6% 9% 10% %
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (580) (513) (432) (1,177) (522) (532) (555) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 41%  89% 6% 29% 45% 39% 41% 26% 40% 63% 43%
No 45% 3%  89%  45%  4T% 44% 44% 66% 48%  24% 32%
Not sure 15% 7% 5% 25% 8% 17% 15% 8% 13% 12% 25%
Totals 101%  99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (483) (508) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,577) (529) (396)  (325) (488)
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48. Watched Rnc
How much of this past week’s Republican National Convention did you watch?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| watched almost the entire convention 11% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 16% 12% 5% 14%
| only watched some of the convention 19% 22% 16% 9% 16% 20% 30% 22% 13% 12%
| only watched clips or highlights 23% 23% 22% 26% 26% 21% 19% 24% 25% 20%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing the

convention 19% 19% 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 19% 17% 16%
| didn’t watch or read about any of the convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374) (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

| watched almost the entire convention 11% 5% 23% 9% 14% 23% 5% 5% 24%
| only watched some of the convention 19% 14% 28% 22% 24% 32% 17% 17% 32%
| only watched clips or highlights 23% 22% 24% 19% 22% 24% 22% 22% 23%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing the

convention 19% 28% 12% 18% 21% 11% 32% 30% 12%
| didn’t watch or read about any of the convention 28% 31% 14% 32% 19% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

| watched almost the entire convention 11% 4% 25% 5% 14% 11% 11% 37% 0% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

| only watched some of the convention 19% 17% 33% 19% 25% 19% 20% 63% 0% 0% 0%
| only watched clips or highlights 23%  22% 22% 23%  23% 20% 22% 0% 100% 0% 0%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing the

convention 19%  33% 10% 16% 22% 15% 19% 0% 0% 100% 0%
| didn’t watch or read about any of the convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 27% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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49. Rate Rnc
How would you rate the convention?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 18% 20% 16% 9% 16% 18% 27% 22% 6% 14%
Good 19% 23% 15% 18% 19% 19% 20% 21% 12% 13%
Total excellent / good 36% 42% 31% 27% 35% 36% 47% 43% 18% 27%
Fair 18% 17% 20% 20% 17% 19% 18% 17% 23% 22%
Poor 17% 16% 18% 13% 19% 18% 18% 17% 18% 13%
Total fair / poor 35% 33% 37% 33% 36% 36% 36% 34% 42% 35%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (844) (896) (351) (441) (574) (373)  (1,096) (216) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 18% 4% 42% 12% 22% 45% 3% 2% 45%
Good 19% 10% 29% 20% 18% 29% 8% 7% 30%
Total excellent / good 36% 14% % 32% 40% 74% 10% 9% 75%
Fair 18% 21% 14% 19% 20% 15% 25% 25% 15%
Poor 17% 33% 2% 16% 20% 1% 40% 39% 1%
Total fair / poor 35% 54% 16% 36% 40% 16% 65% 64% 16%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 32% 14% 32% 20% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (582) (514) (430) (1,176) (522) (531) (554) (513)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Excellent 18% 1% 47% 6%  23% 13% 18% 43% 15% % 0%
Good 19% 7% 30% 15% 17% 24% 19% 27% 32% 19% 0%
Total excellent / good 36% 8% 78% 20% 41% 37% 36% 69% 46% 26% 0%
Fair 18% 25% 12% 29% 21% 17% 19% 19% 29% 32% 0%
Poor 17% 43% 1% 15% 22% 12% 17% 12% 25% 42% 0%
Total fair / poor 35% 69% 13% 44% 43% 29% 36% 31% 54% 74% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (482) (507) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,578) (530) (395) (324) (490)
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50. Rnc Vote Impact
Did the Republican convention make you more or less likely to vote for Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More likely 20% 22% 19% 17% 19% 21% 25% 24% 7% 20%
Less likely 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 16% 21% 20%
About the same 34% 36% 32% 27% 34% 34% 39% 37% 31% 22%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (846) (896) (351) (442) (576) (374) (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
More likely 20% 3% 45% 16% 23% 45% 2% 2% 45%
Less likely 18% 33% 4% 15% 20% 3% 37% 36% 3%
About the same 34% 32% 37% 36% 38% 42% 36% 36% 43%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 31% 14% 32% 19% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (584) (514) (431) (1,178) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

More likely 20% 2% 49% 6% 23% 21% 20% 42% 25% 11% 0%
Less likely 18%  39% 1% 21% 21% 12% 18% 18% 26% 34% 0%
About the same 34%  36% 40% 36% 39% 32% 34% 40% 49% 55% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 27% 0% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (484) (508) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,581) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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51. Rnc Excitement 2024
Did the Republican convention make you more or less excited about voting this year?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More excited 24% 28% 21% 14% 23% 24% 34% 29% 14% 17%
Less excited 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 15%
About the same 35% 35% 34% 32% 33% 35% 38% 37% 32% 30%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (846) (893) (351) (442) (574) (373)  (1,096) (216) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

More excited 24% 14% 48% 16% 31% 49% 16% 15% 50%

Less excited 13% 21% 3% 15% 14% 3% 24% 24% 3%
About the same 35% 33% 36% 37% 36% 38% 35% 35% 38%

Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 31% 14% 32% 20% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (584) (512) (432) (1,178) (522) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

More excited 24%  16% 53% 8% 32% 23% 25% 51% 23% 19% 0%
Less excited 13%  24% 1% 21% 14% 14% 13% 13% 17% 27% 0%
About the same 3%% 3% 36% 34% 37% 28% 35% 36% 60% 54% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 35% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (484) (507) (186) (1,005)  (173) (1,579) (528) (396)  (326) (490)
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52. Rate Trump’s Speech

How would you rate Trump’s speech at the Republican National Convention on Thursday night?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 17% 18% 16% 10% 15% 16% 27% 21% % 12%
Good 14% 17% 11% 13% 13% 15% 16% 16% % 12%
Total excellent / good 31% 35% 28% 23% 27% 31% 43% 38% 14% 24%
Fair 8% 8% % 10% 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 12%
Poor 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 13%
Total fair / poor 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 23% 24% 23% 27% 25%
Did not see it 17% 16% 18% 12% 20% 18% 16% 17% 19% 12%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (843) (896) (351) (438) (575) (374) (1,098) (216) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 17% 2% 42% 12% 21% 43% 2% 1% 44%
Good 14% 5% 26% 15% 15% 27% 4% 3% 28%
Total excellent / good 31% 7% 67% 27% 36% 70% 6% 4% 72%
Fair 8% 6% % 9% % % 7% 7% %
Poor 16% 34% 1% 13% 19% 1% 39% 38% 1%
Total fair / poor 24% 40% 8% 22% 27% 8% 46% 45% 7%
Did not see it 17% 21% 10% 18% 18% 12% 23% 24% 11%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 31% 14% 32% 19% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (584) (514) (431) (1,178) (523) (533) (556) (514)

102



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Excellent 17% 1% 46% 3% 22% 16% 17% 38% 18% 8% 0%
Good 14% 3% 29% 11% 16% 11% 14% 26% 18% 11% 0%
Total excellent / good 31% 4% 75% 14% 38% 27% 31% 64% 36% 19% 0%
Fair 8% 6% 6% 13% 7% 11% 7% 11% 11% 8% 0%
Poor 16% 41% 1% 16% 21% 12% 17% 16% 24% 31% 0%
Total fair / poor 24%  47% 7% 29% 28% 22% 24% 28% 35% 39% 0%
Did not see it 17%  26% 8% 20% 18% 17% 17% 8% 28% 42% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (484) (508) (185) (1,004) (174) (1,577) (526) (395) (327) (490)
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53. Length of Trump’s Speech
Was Trump’s speech too long or too short?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Too long 36% 38% 33% 23% 29% 41% 47% 39% 30% 26%
Too short 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
About the right length 34% 35% 33% 33% 39% 31% 35% 37% 27% 32%

Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 28% 18% 23% 41% 39%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (842) (880) (350) (437) (570) (365) (1,089) (210) (273)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Too long 36% 51% 26% 36% 44% 32% 59% 58% 32%

Too short 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
About the right length 34% 16% 57% 31% 35% 57% 14% 14% 57%

Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 32% 14% 32% 20% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,722) (573) (510) (429) (1,163) (518) (523) (547) (508)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Too long 36% 62% 31% 35% 47% 27% 36% 47% 45% 60% 0%
Too short 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0%
About the right length 34% 13% 58% 27% 34% 37% 35% 50% 53% 37% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 10% 3% 17% 35% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (476) (503) (183) (990)  (173) (1,563) (529) (386)  (317) (490)
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54. Trump’s Speech Unifying or Divisive
Which best describes Trump’s speech?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly unifying 26% 30% 23% 17% 20% 27% 42% 33% 11% 18%
Mostly divisive 25% 26% 24% 21% 30% 24% 24% 25% 24% 25%
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 21% 17% 20% 24% 19%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 41% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (845) (893) (351) (441) (573) (372) (1,097) (215) (274)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly unifying 26% 4% 60% 23% 33% 66% 4% 3% 68%
Mostly divisive 25% 47% % 22% 29% 6% 53% 52% 5%
Not sure 21% 17% 20% 22% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 32% 14% 32% 20% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,737) (582) (511) (430) (1,174) (519) (532) (555) (510)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Mostly unifying 26% 3% 71% 13% 35% 25% 27% 56% 29% 14% 0%
Mostly divisive 25% 56% 4% 25% 31% 19% 25% 23% 37% 51% 0%
Not sure 21% 18% 15% 26% 17% 22% 21% 21% 34% 35% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (483) (505) (185) (1,000)  (174) (1,576) (530) (393)  (324) (490)

107



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722 N o™ e s
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults TOUUOOV

55. Rnc Unifying or Divisive
Which best describes the rest of the Republican convention?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly unifying 29% 34% 24% 18% 22% 30% 45% 36% 10% 21%
Mostly divisive 25% 26% 24% 23% 31% 25% 21% 25% 23% 23%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 18% 18% 17% 17% 16% 26% 18%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (845) (893) (351) (441) (574) (372) (1,097) (215) (274)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly unifying 29% 5% 63% 28% 35% 70% 5% 5% 70%
Mostly divisive 25% 47% 8% 23% 30% 6% 55% 53% 6%
Not sure 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 32% 14% 32% 20% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (581) (511) (432) (1,176) (520) (532) (555) (511)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Mostly unifying 29% 4% 73% 13% 37% 26% 29% 60% 34% 15% 0%
Mostly divisive 25% 58% 5% 24% 31% 21% 26% 22% 38% 53% 0%
Not sure 18% 15% 12% 26% 15% 19% 18% 17% 28% 32% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (484) (505) (186) (1,002)  (174) (1,577) (530) (392)  (326) (490)
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56. Trump’s Potential 2nd Term Unifying or Divisive
If Trump wins another term as President, do you think he will be...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly unifying 28% 32% 24% 18% 21% 31% 41% 35% 8% 23%
Mostly divisive 32% 32% 32% 28% 38% 31% 31% 32% 33% 28%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 19% 10%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 41% 29% 27% 17% 23% 41% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,734) (841) (893) (346) (439) (576) (373) (1,097) (215) (271)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly unifying 28% 3% 64% 25% 34% 70% 2% 2% 72%
Mostly divisive 32% 58% 10% 32% 37% 9% 66% 65% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 7% 12%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 32% 14% 32% 20% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,734) (581) (512) (431) (1,174) (521) (531) (554) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Mostly unifying 28% 1% 75% 8% 36% 24% 28% 57% 32% 19% 0%
Mostly divisive 32% 70% 5% 36% 38% 28% 33% 28% 49% 68% 0%
Not sure 11% 5% 10% 20% 9% 13% 11% 16% 19% 12% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 35% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,734) (483) (506) (184) (1,001)  (173) (1,573) (529) (390)  (326) (490)
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57. Rate Vance’s Speech

How would you rate Vance’s speech at the Republican National Convention on Thursday night?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 14% 16% 12% 5% 12% 14% 25% 17% 6% 11%
Good 13% 16% 11% 8% 12% 16% 16% 16% 5% 9%
Total excellent / good 27% 32% 23% 13% 24% 29% 41% 33% 11% 20%
Fair 8% 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5% 6% 14% 11%
Poor 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6%
Total fair / poor 17% 19% 14% 21% 17% 15% 14% 14% 24% 17%
Did not see it 28% 25% 31% 26% 29% 28% 28% 30% 24% 25%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 24% 32% 40% 29% 27% 17% 23% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,739) (846) (893) (351) (439) (576) (374) (1,098) (216) (273)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 14% 2% 35% 11% 18% 37% 1% 1% 38%
Good 13% 5% 26% 12% 15% 25% 5% 5% 26%
Total excellent / good 27% 7% 61% 23% 33% 62% 6% 6% 64%
Fair 8% 10% 4% 5% 7% 3% 10% 10% 3%
Poor 9% 20% 1% % 11% 1% 22% 22% 1%
Total fair / poor 17% 30% 5% 12% 18% 4% 32% 32% 4%
Did not see it 28% 31% 21% 33% 29% 24% 37% 36% 23%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28% 31% 14% 32% 19% 10% 25% 27% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (584) (514) (431) (1,178) (523) (533) (556) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Excellent 14% 0% 39% 5% 19% 11% 14% 34% 11% 6% 0%
Good 13% 4% 28% 9% 16% 12% 13% 27% 16% 8% 0%
Total excellent / good 27% 5% 67% 14% 35% 23% 27% 61% 27% 13% 0%
Fair 8% 9% 3% 11% 7% 5% 8% 11% 11% 10% 0%
Poor 9% 24% 0% 8% 13% 4% 9% 8% 14% 17% 0%
Total fair / poor 17%  33% 3% 19% 20% 9% 17% 19% 25% 28% 0%
Did not see it 28%  39% 20% 31%  29% 34% 28% 20% 48% 59% 0%
Not asked - did not watch or follow convention 28%  23% 10% 36% 17% 34% 27% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,581) (530) (392) (327) (490)
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58A. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — Joe Biden’s open border is killing Americans.
Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

- 20240722

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 35% 39% 32% 19% 27% 43% 49% 43% 10% 29%
Somewhat agree 13% 11% 15% 18% 13% 12% 9% 13% 15% 14%
Total agree 48% 50% 47% 37% 40% 55% 58% 56% 24% 43%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 11% 19% 11% 9% 6% 10% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 30% 30% 29% 26% 37% 27% 30% 28% 40% 27%
Total disagree 41% 42% 40% 45% 49% 36% 36% 38% 51% 41%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 18% 11% 9% 6% 6% 25% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (846) (894) (351) (441) (575) (373)  (1,096) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 35% 4% 75% 36% 39% 77% 4% 4% 79%
Somewhat agree 13% 9% 16% 16% 11% 15% 7% 8% 13%
Total agree 48% 13% 91% 52% 50% 92% 11% 12% 92%
Somewhat disagree 11% 17% 3% 11% 10% 3% 16% 16% 2%
Strongly disagree 30% 60% 2% 28% 34% 2% 66% 65% 2%
Total disagree 41% 78% 5% 39% 44% 5% 81% 81% 4%
Not sure 11% 9% 4% 10% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (513) (431) (1,178) (521) (533) (556) (512)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 35% 2% 80% 22% 40% 31% 35% 62% 37% 18% 17%
Somewhat agree 13% 6% 13% 19% 10% 18% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14%
Total agree 48% 8% 94% 41% 50% 49% 48% 72% 52% 31% 31%
Somewhat disagree 11%  16% 3% 14% 9% 15% 11% 8% 10% 12% 15%
Strongly disagree 30%  70% 1% 31% 36% 25% 30% 16% 30% 49% 32%
Total disagree 41% 85% 4% 45% 44% 40% 41% 23% 39% 62% 47%
Not sure 11% 7% 2% 14% 5% 11% 11% 5% 8% % 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (484) (507) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,581) (529) (396)  (327) (489)
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58B. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — | don’t really care what happens to Ukraine one way or the other.

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 9% 10% % 5% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Somewhat agree 15% 18% 12% 11% 15% 18% 12% 15% 8% 19%
Total agree 23% 28% 19% 16% 25% 28% 21% 23% 18% 27%
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 26% 28% 21% 24% 26% 26% 28% 22%
Strongly disagree 39% 38% 41% 39% 35% 38% 47% 41% 34% 35%
Total disagree 64% 61% 67% 68% 57% 62% 73% 67% 62% 57%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 17% 18% 9% 6% 10% 20% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,733)  (842) (891) (351) (442) (569) (371)  (1,090) (217) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 9% 3% 14% 10% 10% 16% 4% 5% 15%
Somewhat agree 15% 9% 23% 13% 15% 23% 7% 9% 22%
Total agree 23% 12% 37% 23% 25% 39% 11% 14% 37%
Somewhat disagree 25% 18% 29% 30% 24% 32% 17% 17% 32%
Strongly disagree 39% 59% 23% 38% 43% 22% 65% 63% 22%
Total disagree 64% 78% 53% 68% 67% 54% 82% 80% 55%
Not sure 12% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,733) (584) (511) (427) (1,174) (518) (533) (556) (509)

116



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Strongly agree 9% 3% 17% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 6% 8%
Somewhat agree 15% 6% 22% 17% 14% 17% 14% 18% 12% 13% 14%
Total agree 23% 9% 39% 26% 25% 26% 22% 30% 19% 19% 22%

Somewhat disagree 25%  17% 31% 28% 24% 25% 26% 27% 24% 22% 25%
Strongly disagree 39%  68% 22% 35% 44% 37% 40% 33% 44% 55% 32%
Total disagree 64%  85% 52% 62% 68% 62% 65% 60% 68% 77% 57%

Not sure 12% 6% 8% 11% 7% 13% 13% 9% 13% 4% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100%  100% 100%

Weighted N (1,733) (484) (504) (184) (1,001)  (173) (1,573) (527) (395)  (323) (487)
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58C. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — | think the election was stolen from Trump.

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 19% 20% 17% 8% 16% 25% 23% 23% 6% 13%
Somewhat agree 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 14% 16% 15% 6% 12%
Total agree 32% 34% 29% 19% 26% 38% 39% 38% 12% 25%
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% % 17% 8% 6% 4% 8% % 10%
Strongly disagree 48% 47% 49% 49% 50% 47% 47% 43% 68% 48%
Total disagree 57% 57% 56% 66% 59% 52% 52% 52% 76% 57%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 15% 15% 9% 9% 10% 13% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,736) (844) (892) (351) (442) (572) (371)  (1,092) (217) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 19% 2% 44% 15% 21% 44% 2% 2% 44%
Somewhat agree 13% 3% 24% 13% 13% 26% 2% 1% 26%
Total agree 32% 5% 69% 28% 35% 69% 3% 3% 70%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% 3% 3% 10%
Strongly disagree 48% 82% 12% 51% 51% 10% 91% 91% 9%
Total disagree 57% 89% 21% 60% 58% 20% 94% 94% 19%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 11% % 11% 3% 3% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 98% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,736) (582) (510) (432) (1,174) (520) (532) (555) (511)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 19% 1% 47% 5% 22% 16% 19% 32% 18% 10% 10%
Somewhat agree 13% 1% 26% 11% 13% 16% 13% 19% 14% 9% 8%
Total agree 32% 2% 73% 17% 35% 32% 31% 50% 32% 20% 19%
Somewhat disagree 8% 1% 9% 12% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 48%  94% 7% 60% 52% 47% 49% 33% 48% 64% 54%
Total disagree 57%  95% 17% 72% 58% 57% 57% 41% 56% 73% 63%
Not sure 12% 3% 10% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 12% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (483) (505) (185) (1,001) (173) (1,575) (528) (395)  (326) (487)
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58D. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — | would like abortion to be illegal nationally.

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 19% 13%
Somewhat agree 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10%
Total agree 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 26% 25% 27% 23%
Somewhat disagree 15% 17% 13% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16%
Strongly disagree 49% 45% 53% 47% 50% 49% 51% 50% 44% 45%
Total disagree 64% 62% 66% 64% 64% 64% 65% 66% 59% 61%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 14% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 98% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,736) (845) (891) (351) (442) (573) (370)  (1,092) (216) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 14% 9% 22% 10% 13% 20% 8% 8% 20%
Somewhat agree 12% 5% 20% 9% 11% 20% 3% 3% 20%
Total agree 25% 15% 42% 20% 25% 40% 11% 11% 39%
Somewhat disagree 15% 11% 19% 13% 13% 19% % 6% 19%
Strongly disagree 49% 68% 27% 57% 55% 31% 78% 79% 32%
Total disagree 64% 80% 46% 70% 68% 50% 85% 85% 51%
Not sure 11% 6% 12% 10% % 10% 4% 4% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Weighted N (1,736) (581) (513) (429) (1,173) (520) (531) (554) (511)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 14% 7% 21% 7% 14% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat agree 12% 2% 20% 13% 11% 14% 11% 15% 10% 8% 11%
Total agree 25% 9% 41% 20% 25% 25% 25% 30% 23% 21% 24%
Somewhat disagree 15% 6% 20% 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12% 14%
Strongly disagree 49%  82% 30% 57% 56% 53% 50% 41% 52% 62% 47%
Total disagree 64%  88% 49% 70% 69% 65% 65% 59% 66% 74% 62%
Not sure 11% 3% 10% 10% 6% 10% 11% 11% 11% 5% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,736) (482) (507)  (183) (1,000) (173) (1,576) (527) (395) (325) (488)
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58E. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — I'd like abortion to be primarily a state issue. Ohio is going to want to have a different abortion

policy from California, from New York
Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 21% 26% 16% 12% 15% 26% 29% 25% 12% 16%
Somewhat agree 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 15% 20% 20% 20% 18%
Total agree 40% 45% 35% 36% 34% 41% 49% 45% 32% 34%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 17% 13% 11% 9% 11% % 16%
Strongly disagree 30% 28% 32% 29% 32% 30% 28% 30% 32% 25%
Total disagree 42% 40% 44% 46% 45% 41% 37% 42% 40% 41%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 18% 21% 18% 15% 13% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (845) (894) (351) (441) (574) (372)  (1,096) (216) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 21% 7% 3% 25% 25% 45% 6% 6% 47%
Somewhat agree 19% 16% 26% 16% 17% 25% 11% 11% 24%
Total agree 40% 24% 63% 41% 43% 69% 17% 17% 71%
Somewhat disagree 12% 9% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly disagree 30% 53% 9% 30% 33% 8% 60% 59% %
Total disagree 42% 62% 21% 44% 44% 18% 71% 70% 16%
Not sure 18% 14% 16% 15% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,739)  (583)  (512)  (431) (1,176) (521) (533) (556) (512)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 21% 5% 47% 20% 26% 19% 20% 37% 17% 13% 12%
Somewhat agree 19%  10% 24% 19% 17% 22% 19% 22% 22% 12% 18%
Total agree 40% 15% 71% 39% 43% 40% 39% 59% 39% 25% 30%
Somewhat disagree 12%  11% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 14% 13%
Strongly disagree 30%  63% 7% 29% 34% 27% 30% 19% 32% 46% 29%
Total disagree 42%  74% 17% 42% 45% 39% 42% 28% 46% 60% 42%
Not sure 18%  11% 13% 19% 12% 20% 19% 13% 15% 15% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (484) (506) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,578) (529) (395)  (326) (489)
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58F. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — The Biden campaign’s central premise, that President Donald Trump is an authoritarian fascist

who must be stopped at all costs, led directly to President Trump’s attempted assassination.
Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 19% 24% 15% 11% 13% 25% 24% 21% 15% 15%
Somewhat agree 18% 19% 16% 22% 16% 16% 18% 19% 12% 15%
Total agree 37% 43% 31% 33% 29% 41% 42% 41% 27% 30%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 12% 17% 14% 8% % 10% 6% 18%
Strongly disagree 32% 30% 33% 25% 34% 32% 35% 33% 33% 23%
Total disagree 43% 40% 45% 42% 48% 40% 42% 44% 40% 41%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 25% 22% 19% 16% 16% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,733) (841) (892) (351) (440) (573) (369) (1,091) (215) (275)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 19% 14% 28% 21% 22% 32% 13% 13% 33%
Somewhat agree 18% 9% 26% 18% 16% 24% 9% 9% 24%
Total agree 37% 23% 54% 39% 39% 56% 22% 22% 57%
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Strongly disagree 32% 49% 18% 32% 38% 21% 56% 55% 20%
Total disagree 43% 59% 30% 46% 48% 30% 67% 66% 29%
Not sure 20% 18% 16% 15% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 9%  100%
Weighted N (1,733)  (579)  (512)  (429) (1,171) (519) (530) (553) (510)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 19%  15% 34% 11% 23% 17% 19% 31% 18% 14% 11%
Somewhat agree 18% 7% 25% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 20% 18% 14%
Total agree 37%  22% 59% 28% 39% 36% 36% 50% 38% 32% 25%
Somewhat disagree 11% 8% 8% 18% 10% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 13%
Strongly disagree 2%  61% 20% 27% 39% 31% 33% 28% 32% 45% 26%
Total disagree 43%  69% 28% 44% 49% 42% 44% 36% 45% 57% 40%
Not sure 20% 9% 13% 28% 12% 22% 20% 14% 17% 12% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,733) (481) (506) (183)  (997) (174) (1,572) (529) (394)  (323) (487)
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58G. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — An incoming president should fire every single mid-level bureaucrat, every civil servant in the
administrative state and replace them with loyal people.

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 15% 16% 13% 7% 14% 18% 18% 15% 11% 16%
Somewhat agree 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18% 19% 18% 10% 21%
Total agree 32% 34% 29% 22% 30% 36% 36% 33% 21% 37%
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 15% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Strongly disagree 35% 36% 34% 37% 35% 33% 37% 36% 42% 23%
Total disagree 49% 52% 47% 54% 47% 47% 51% 52% 54% 36%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 24% 23% 17% 13% 15% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (844) (893) (351) (442) (571) (373)  (1,093) (217) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 15% 6% 26% 14% 16% 28% 5% 5% 27%
Somewhat agree 17% 12% 26% 15% 17% 27% 8% 8% 27%
Total agree 32% 18% 52% 29% 32% 55% 12% 13% 54%
Somewhat disagree 14% 10% 19% 14% 13% 17% 11% 9% 18%
Strongly disagree 35% 60% 10% 37% 41% 11% 70% 71% 11%
Total disagree 49% 70% 29% 51% 55% 28% 80% 80% 29%
Not sure 19% 12% 19% 20% 13% 17% 7% 7% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,737)  (581)  (513)  (431) (1,176) (522) (531) (554) (513)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 15% 4% 30% 6% 16% 13% 15% 23% 14% 5% 12%
Somewhat agree 17% 7% 27% 15% 17% 15% 17% 22% 16% 16% 13%
Total agree 32% 11% 57% 21% 33% 29% 32% 45% 31% 21% 25%
Somewhat disagree 14% 8% 18% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17% 13% 10% 15%
Strongly disagree 35%  75% 8% 46% 43% 33% 36% 24% 39% 55% 31%
Total disagree 49%  84% 25% 61% 57% 45% 49% 41% 52% 65% 46%
Not sure 19% 5% 18% 18% 10% 26% 19% 14% 18% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (482) (507) (186) (1,002) (174) (1,576) (530) (395) (323) (489)
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58H. Agreement with J.d. Vance Statements — We need to apply some broad based tariffs, especially on goods coming in from China. We need
to protect American industries from all of the competition.

Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 30% 30% 29% 16% 23% 36% 41% 34% 20% 25%
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 31% 37% 32% 29% 29% 32% 34% 27%
Total agree 61% 62% 60% 53% 56% 65% 70% 67% 53% 52%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 15% 10%
Total disagree 24% 27% 21% 24% 27% 23% 22% 22% 27% 22%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 23% 17% 12% 8% 12% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (844) (891) (350) (441) (574) (370)  (1,092) (216) (276)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly agree 30% 15% 51% 31% 33% 54% 14% 13% 55%
Somewhat agree 31% 29% 33% 32% 32% 33% 29% 32% 32%
Total agree 61% 44% 85% 63% 64% 87% 43% 45% 87%
Somewhat disagree 13% 21% 5% 14% 12% 5% 21% 20% 4%
Strongly disagree 11% 20% 3% 9% 12% 3% 23% 22% 2%
Total disagree 24% 41% 8% 23% 25% 7% 44% 41% 7%
Not sure 15% 16% 8% 14% 11% 6% 14% 14% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,735)  (579)  (512)  (431) (1,173) (520) (531) (554) (511)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Strongly agree 30% 11% 56% 24% 33% 33% 31% 49% 28% 14% 22%
Somewhat agree 31%  28% 33% 37% 32% 30% 31% 30% 33% 32% 31%
Total agree 61%  39% 90% 61% 65% 63% 61% 79% 61% 46% 52%
Somewhat disagree 13% 21% 4% 11% 12% 13% 13% 8% 11% 21% 14%
Strongly disagree 11%  25% 2% 9% 13% 7% 11% 8% 12% 18% 9%
Total disagree 24%  47T% 6% 20% 26% 20% 24% 16% 23% 39% 22%
Not sure 15% 14% 5% 19% 10% 17% 15% 5% 16% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,735) (481) (505) (186) (1,001) (173) (1,574) (527) (394) (325) (489)
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59. Closely Following Trump Assassination Attempt
How closely have you been following news about the attempted assassination of President Trump in Pennsylvania last weekend?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very closely 34% 40% 29% 23% 31% 36% 44% 38% 20% 29%
Somewhat closely 36% 36% 37% 43% 33% 35% 35% 39% 32% 30%
Total very / somewhat closely 70% 75% 66% 67% 64% 71% 80% 77% 52% 59%
Not very closely 19% 16% 21% 26% 21% 17% 12% 16% 29% 24%
Not closely at alll 11% 8% 13% 8% 15% 12% 9% 8% 19% 16%
Total not very closely / not at all 30% 25% 34% 33% 36% 29% 20% 23% 48% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (845) (897) (351) (442) (574) (374) (1,098) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very closely 34% 28% 53% 31% 42% 55% 31% 30% 57%
Somewhat closely 36% 39% 34% 41% 38% 32% 43% 42% 32%
Total very / somewhat closely 70% 67% 87% 72% 79% 88% 74% 73% 89%
Not very closely 19% 23% 11% 14% 14% 10% 17% 18% 9%
Not closely at all 11% 10% 3% 14% 6% 2% 9% 9% 2%
Total not very closely / not at all 30% 33% 13% 28% 21% 12% 26% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Very closely 34% 32% 58% 22% 43% 31% 34% 60% 32% 32% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Somewhat closely 36%  43% 32% 41% 39% 34% 37% 31% 46% 45% 29%
Total very / somewhat closely 70%  75% 89% 63% 82% 65% 72% 92% 78% 77% 37%
Not very closely 19% 17% 9% 22% 13% 22% 18% 6% 17% 18% 34%
Not closely at all 11% 8% 2% 14% 5% 13% 11% 2% 5% 5% 29%
Total not very closely / not at all 30% 25% 11% 37% 18% 35% 28% 8% 22% 23% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,580) (530) (396)  (325) (490)
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60. Assassination Attempt Changed Trump
Do you think the shooting changed Trump?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, changed him for the better 28% 31% 26% 24% 24% 30% 36% 33% 14% 24%
Yes, changed him for the worse 7% 8% 6% % 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Total yes 35% 39% 32% 30% 33% 36% 43% 39% 23% 31%
No, it hasn’t changed him 44% 42% 47% 40% 46% 45% 44% 42% 51% 47%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 30% 21% 19% 13% 19% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,737) (843) (894) (351) (441) (571) (374)  (1,097) (213) (275)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes, changed him for the better 28% 5% 62% 24% 32% 63% 4% 4% 64%
Yes, changed him for the worse 7% 12% 2% 7% 7% 2% 12% 12% 1%
Total yes 35% 17% 64% 31% 40% 65% 16% 16% 66%
No, it hasn’t changed him 44% 68% 22% 46% 46% 20% 73% 72% 19%
Not sure 20% 15% 14% 23% 14% 15% 11% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,737) (580) (513) (432) (1,178) (523) (532) (555) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes, changed him for the better 28% 2% 69% 11% 33% 29% 28% 53% 30% 15% 9%
Yes, changed him for the worse 7%  13% 0% 12% 7% % 7% 5% 6% 11% 8%
Total yes 35% 15% 69% 23% 40% 36% 35% 57% 36% 26% 17%
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
No, it hasn’t changed him 44% 75% 18% 50% 47% 42% 44% 31% 48% 57% 47%
Not sure 20%  10% 13% 27% 13% 22% 21% 12% 16% 18% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101% 99%
Weighted N (1,737) (483) (508) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,576) (529) (395)  (327) (486)
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61. Crooks’ Motivations
As you may know, the suspected shooter's name was Thomas Matthew Crooks. Do you think Crooks’ actions were more...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Motivated by politics 26% 28% 23% 34% 24% 23% 23% 24% 27% 29%
Motivated by something else 34% 34% 34% 27% 33% 38% 35% 35% 32% 33%
Not sure 41% 38% 43% 39% 43% 39% 42% 41% 41% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (896) (351) (442) (576) (374)  (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Motivated by politics 26% 19% 34% 27% 25% 35% 17% 17% 35%
Motivated by something else 34% 38% 30% 34% 36% 29% 43% 42% 29%
Not sure 41% 43% 36% 39% 39% 36% 40% 42% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (514) (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Motivated by politics 26%  16% 36% 20%  25% 26% 25% 30% 26% 22% 23%
Motivated by something else 34%  44% 28% 36% 36% 33% 34% 32% 36% 38% 31%
Not sure 41%  40% 36% 44% 39% 41% 41% 38% 38% 39% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,581) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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62. Crooks Acted Alone or Part of A Conspiracy
Which of the following is closer to your opinion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Crooks acted alone 36% 39% 32% 37% 33% 33% 41% 39% 28% 31%
There was a wider conspiracy 36% 35% 37% 33% 37% 39% 33% 36% 40% 33%

Not sure 28% 25% 31% 30% 30% 28% 26% 25% 32% 36%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (840) (897) (351) (442) (570) (373) (1,097) (214) (273)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Crooks acted alone 36% 52% 27% 31% 40% 25% 57% 56% 24%
There was a wider conspiracy 36% 24% 48% 38% 37% 50% 22% 23% 51%

Not sure 28% 24% 25% 31% 24% 25% 21% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,736) (577) (513) (432) (1,178) (522) (532) (556) (513)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Crooks acted alone 36%  59% 22% 37% 42% 29% 36% 34% 35% 49% 28%
There was a wider conspiracy 36%  21% 53% 33% 36% 41% 35% 41% 3% 26% 37%
Not sure 28%  20% 25% 30% 23% 29% 29% 24% 28% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (484) (507) (186) (1,004) (174) (1,575) (530) (393) (327) (487)
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63. Crooks’ Political Affiliation
And do you think Crooks was more likely...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

A supporter of Joe Biden 21% 25% 18% 21% 21% 23% 20% 24% 7% 22%
A supporter of Donald Trump 13% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 24% 13%

Neither 36% 33% 37% 38% 34% 33% 39% 34% 32% 39%

Not sure 30% 30% 31% 29% 29% 33% 31% 31% 37% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (846) (895) (351) (441) (576) (374) (1,098) (217) (275)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

A supporter of Joe Biden 21% 7% 41% 21% 22% 40% 7% 7% 40%

A supporter of Donald Trump 13% 24% 4% 10% 14% 4% 25% 25% 3%
Neither 36% 39% 29% 38% 36% 30% 41% 41% 30%

Not sure 30% 31% 25% 31% 28% 26% 27% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (512) (432) (1,177) (521) (533) (556) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

A supporter of Joe Biden 21% 5% 42% 17% 22% 25% 20% 33% 22% 15% 13%
A supporter of Donald Trump 13% 2% 4% 9% 15% 7% 13% 5% 16% 18% 14%
Neither 36%  42% 29% 38% 36% 37% 37% 36% 34% 40% 33%
Not sure 30%  26% 26% 36% 27% 31% 30% 25% 29% 26% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (484) (506) (186) (1,003)  (174) (1, 580) (530) (394)  (327) (490)
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64. Factors in Attempted Assassination of Trump
In your opinion, which of the following things played a role in the attempted assassination of former President Trump? (Select all that apply)

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mental illness 52% 53% 50% 46% 47% 53% 60% 57% 28% 48%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms 40% 37% 43% 38% 41% 37% 45% 40% 38% 39%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats 28% 34% 22% 22% 21% 32% 36% 34% 6% 23%
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans 27% 27% 27% 21% 29% 29% 27% 28% 34% 18%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 27% 18% 13% 11% 14% 28% 19%
None of these 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 3% 10% 6%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (897) (351) (442) (576) (374) (1,098) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mental illness 52% 50% 58% 55% 56% 59% 55% 54% 59%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms 40% 57% 27% 41% 44% 22% 67% 64% 22%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats 28% 7% 52% 32% 32% 58% 9% 9% 60%
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans 27% 43% 14% 27% 31% 13% 51% 49% 13%
Not sure 17% 16% 10% 15% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%
None of these 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Weighted N (1,743)  (584)  (514)  (432) (1,179) (523) (533) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Mental illness 52% 55% 59% 49% 56% 52% 51% 58% 53% 61% 37%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms 40%  69% 22% 37% 44% 40% 41% 34% 40% 59% 33%

Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats 28% 6% 60% 26% 34% 24% 27% 48% 26% 21% 13%

continued on the next page ...

138



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240722
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans 271%  53% 11% 32% 32% 25% 28% 20% 28% 41% 25%
Not sure 17% 8% 9% 16% 9% 15% 17% 11% 17% 7% 30%
None of these 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 1% 9%
Weighted N (1,743) (484) (508) (186) (1,005) (174) (1,582) (530) (396)  (327) (490)
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65. Biggest Factor in Attempted Assassination of Trump
And in your opinion, which one of the following things played the BIGGEST role in the attempted assassination of former President Trump? (Select one)

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mental illness 27% 28% 26% 26% 27% 30% 24% 30% 22% 23%
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans 11% 11% 10% 6% 10% 14% 11% 10% 17% 8%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats 18% 23% 13% 12% 11% 21% 25% 22% 2% 13%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms 21% 17% 24% 23% 22% 17% 21% 19% 20% 25%
None of these 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 3% 4% 10% 10%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 27% 20% 14% 15% 15% 30% 21%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (842) (894) (351) (438) (573) (374)  (1,093) (217) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mental illness 27% 23% 31% 31% 28% 32% 24% 26% 30%
Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans 11% 20% 5% 8% 12% 4% 21% 22% 3%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats 18% 3% 37% 19% 21% 41% 3% 2% 43%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms 21% 35% 8% 19% 22% 7% 38% 35% %
None of these 6% 3% 5% % 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 18% 16% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736)  (581)  (513)  (431) (1,178) (522) (533) (556) (513)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Mental illness 27% 23% 30% 34% 27% 32% 27% 31% 29% 27% 21%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Rhetoric used by Donald Trump and Republicans 11%  24% 3% 10% 13% 8% 11% 6% 10% 18% 12%
Rhetoric used by Joe Biden and Democrats 18% 1% 44% 9% 22% 14% 17% 32% 17% 10% 8%
Easy access to assault and military style firearms 21%  40% 7% 15% 22% 21% 21% 13% 23% 33% 18%
None of these 6% 2% 4% 9% 4% % 6% 3% 6% 2% 11%
Not sure 18% 9% 12% 23% 12% 19% 19% 14% 16% 11% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (484) (508)  (185) (1,004) (173) (1,575) (526) (395) (327) (488)
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66. Partisan Violence
Which is a bigger problem in America today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Left-wing violence 30% 37% 24% 22% 22% 36% 40% 38% 6% 22%
Right-wing violence 32% 29% 34% 29% 36% 30% 32% 31% 36% 26%
Not sure 38% 34% 42% 49% 42% 35% 28% 31% 58% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,740) (845) (895) (351) (442) (575) (372)  (1,096) (217) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Left-wing violence 30% % 66% 29% 36% 71% 7% 6% 71%
Right-wing violence 32% 61% 7% 29% 38% 6% 72% 69% 5%
Not sure 38% 32% 28% 42% 26% 23% 22% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,740) (584) (512) (432) (1,177) (521) (533) (556) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn't Vote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Left-wing violence 30% 5% 73% 19% 37% 32% 30% 54% 30% 18% 13%
Right-wing violence 2%  75% 5% 30% 40% 26% 32% 18% 36% 53% 28%
Not sure 38%  20% 22% 51% 23% 42% 38% 28% 34% 29% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (484) (506) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,579) (529) (395) (327) (490)
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How worried are you about getting COVID-19 this summer?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5%
Somewhat worried 17% 13% 20% 13% 19% 16% 18% 16% 18% 13%
Total very / somewhat worried 20% 16% 24% 15% 25% 19% 22% 19% 25% 19%
Not very worried 33% 30% 36% 40% 27% 31% 38% 31% 39% 38%
Not worried at all 45% 52% 38% 43% 44% 50% 40% 48% 34% 41%
Total not very / not at all worried 78% 82% 74% 83% 71% 81% 77% 79% 74% 78%
| already got it this summer 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (846) (895) (351) (442) (574) (374)  (1,096) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very worried 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Somewhat worried 17% 27% 9% 14% 18% 8% 29% 29% 8%
Total very / somewhat worried 20% 33% 10% 16% 22% 9% 35% 34% 10%
Not very worried 33% 40% 27% 32% 32% 24% 41% 41% 23%
Not worried at all 45% 24% 62% 52% 45% 66% 23% 24% 66%
Total not very / not at all worried 78% 64% 89% 84% 77% 90% 64% 65% 90%
| already got it this summer 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (514) (430) (1,178) (523) (532) (555) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Very worried 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat worried 17%  28% 8% 20% 19% 14% 17% 14% 17% 25% 14%
Total very / somewhat worried 20% 34% 10% 23% 23% 17% 21% 17% 21% 30% 18%
Not very worried 33% 43% 22% 35% 32% 32% 33% 28% 36% 35% 36%
Not worried at all 45%  22% 67% 41% 44% 49% 44% 54% 41% 35% 45%
Total not very / not at all worried 78%  65% 89% 76% 76% 81% 78% 82% 77% 69% 80%
| already got it this summer 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (484) (508) (185) (1,004) (174) (1,579) (530) (396)  (327) (488)
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68. Following Reports of COVID

- 20240722

How closely have you been following current reports of the number of COVID-19 infections?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very closely 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat closely 20% 18% 21% 14% 20% 21% 23% 21% 21% 16%
Total very / somewhat closely 25% 23% 27% 18% 26% 25% 30% 26% 28% 21%
Not very closely 34% 35% 33% 33% 29% 36% 38% 33% 35% 34%
Not at all 38% 40% 36% 41% 42% 38% 31% 40% 29% 40%
Total not very / not at all closely 72% 74% 69% 74% 70% 73% 69% 72% 64% 75%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (846) (896) (351) (442) (575) (373)  (1,097) (217) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very closely 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4%
Somewhat closely 20% 29% 15% 15% 23% 15% 31% 31% 17%
Total very / somewhat closely 25% 37% 20% 19% 29% 20% 40% 39% 21%
Not very closely 34% 39% 28% 36% 34% 29% 40% 40% 28%
Not at all 38% 20% 51% 42% 36% 49% 20% 20% 50%
Total not very / not at all closely 72% 59% 78% 79% 69% 79% 59% 60% 78%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (583) (514) (431) (1,177) (522) (532) (555) (514)
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Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch
Very closely 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat closely 20%  32% 15% 21% 25% 13% 20% 22% 20% 28% 12%
Total very / somewhat closely 25%  40% 20% 26% 31% 17% 26% 31% 23% 34% 14%
Not very closely 34%  40% 29% 30% 34% 33% 34% 31% 37% 41% 30%
Not at all 38% 19% 49% 42% 34% 47% 37% 37% 36% 23% 49%
Total not very / not at all closely 72%  59% 78% 71% 67% 81% 71% 68% 73% 65% 80%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (483) (508) (186) (1,003) (174) (1,580) (530) (396)  (325) (490)
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69. Last Time Wore A Mask
When was the last time you wore a mask?

- 20240722

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Past 7 days 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 7% 12% 8% 15% 4%
Past 30 days 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5%
At some time in 2024 21% 17% 24% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 27%
Earlier 27% 29% 25% 27% 26% 28% 26% 30% 20% 21%
Never 9% 12% 6% 9% 12% % 9% 9% 4% 10%
Can't recall 30% 30% 30% 31% 27% 33% 27% 28% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,739) (845) (894) (351) (441) (575) (372) (1,095) (217) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Past 7 days 8% 15% 4% % 10% 4% 15% 16% 4%
Past 30 days 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3%
At some time in 2024 21% 29% 15% 15% 21% 13% 29% 29% 13%
Earlier 27% 25% 29% 33% 30% 31% 29% 29% 30%
Never 9% 5% 15% 8% 8% 14% 2% 2% 14%
Can't recall 30% 18% 34% 33% 26% 35% 16% 17% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (582) (514) (430) (1,177) (523) (532) (556) (514)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Past 7 days 8%  16% 13% 10% 10% 9% 7% % 13% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Past 30 days 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3%
At some time in 2024 21%  28% 14% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 21% 26% 20%
Earlier 271%  30% 29% 29% 30% 31% 27% 28% 32% 30% 19%
Never 9% 2% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 15% 6% 2% 10%
Can't recall 30% 1% 36% 23% 25% 29% 29% 29% 27% 21% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (484) (508) (185) (1,004) (173) (1,578) (528) (395) (327) (489)
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70. Tell Others if Tested Positive for COVID
If you were to test positive for COVID, who would you tell?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Any friends, family or co-workers | came in contact
with 72% 70% 73% 68% 68% 70% 82% 2% 70% 71%
Only people | came in contact with who are at high
risk of complications 16% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17% 11% 16% 20% 16%
No one 12% 14% 10% 11% 16% 13% % 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (844) (893) (349) (440) (575) (373) (1,097) (213) (275)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Any friends, family or co-workers | came in contact
with 2% 81% 64% 70% 73% 65% 82% 83% 64%
Only people | came in contact with who are at high
risk of complications 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 16% 14% 13% 17%
No one 12% 7% 19% 12% 11% 19% 4% 4% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (581) (512) (430) (1,173) (520) (530) (553) (511)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden

Followed RNC

Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’'tVote Announcement Watched live

Clips Stories Didn’'t watch

Any friends, family or co-workers | came in contact

with 72% 85% 66% 61% 73% 71% 2% 68% 73% 77% 70%
Only people | came in contact with who are at high
risk of complications 16%  12% 16% 26% 15% 18% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Yahoo! News Survey
July 19 - July 22, 2024 - 1,743 U.S. Adults
continued from previous page
Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

No one 12% 3% 19% 13% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 6% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100%

Weighted N (1,737) (481) (505) (186)  (999) (174) (1,576) (528) (396) (327) (487)
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71. Contact Tested Positive Responsibility
If someone you came into contact with later tests positive for COVID, do you believe they have a responsibility to tell you?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 69% 64% 73% 65% 66% 68% 78% 67% 77% 71%
No 14% 18% 11% 13% 18% 16% 8% 17% % 12%
Maybe 17% 18% 16% 22% 16% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (843) (897) (351) (442) (574) (373) (1,095) (216) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 69% 80% 57% 67% 69% 54% 84% 84% 53%
No 14% 5% 25% 16% 15% 27% 4% 5% 27%
Maybe 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 19% 12% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (583) (512) (432) (1,177) (521) (533) (556) (512)

Trump-Harris Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Before Biden Followed RNC
Total Harris Trump Other Voted Didn’tVote Announcement Watchedlive Clips Stories Didn’t watch

Yes 69%  86% 56% 60% 69% 64% 70% 63% 71% 70% 74%
No 14% 3% 25% 21% 15% 19% 13% 21% 12% 12% 10%
Maybe 17% 11% 19% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%

Weighted N (1,740) (484) (506)  (186) (1,003)  (174) (1,578) (530) (395)  (327) (488)
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Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,743 U.S. Adults
Conducted July 19 — July 22, 2024
Margin of Error +2.8%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,743 U.S. adults interviewed online between July 19 — July 22, 2024.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.1 to 3.9, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.8%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



